cat
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel

name
Baker, Dena

Barnard, Kathy & GB
Brewer, Jimmy

Brown, Brenda

Brown, Vivian

Bryan, Becky

Bryan, Helen

Bryan, Helen

CCSO deputies

City workers

Curry, Diana

Daniels, Dwain
Diamonds

Foss, Carol
Gengenbach, Petra & Andy
Gentry, Sue

Grayla, Karen

Gretske, Chuck
Henderson, Cheryl

Huff, Patty

hurricane planes
Hutcheson, Martha
inmates

inmates

Johnson, Margaret
Joiner, Dottie

July 4th committee
Kanning, Stan & Virginia
Kerr, Mary

Ladies' Coffee
Levingston-Dudley, Holly
Lindsay, Bill

Lions Club

Markley, Stevie

Marta Gellego-Adkins
Marteeny, Lisa

Milligan, Lt. Mark
Mitchell, Anne

musicians: Joe Stem & Mitch Mi

Nagle, Vicky

INDEX-sort

pet vet

moving

water

7/25/2020

desc Date

7/10/2009
11/27/2009

1/9/2009
10/17/2008

3/7/2008
10/29/2010

7/6/2011
4/10/2015
9/19/2008
8/19/2011
4/27/2007

saved Margaret Webb 9/16/2011

grocery store

4/27/2012
7/20/2012
8/21/2009
8/17/2012
1/22/2010
4/16/2010

moving to North Port 4/4/2008

Storm Fay

"wonder woman"

CR-29 cleanup

underwear for kids

retiring
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8/3/2007
8/22/2008
3/28/2014

12/28/2007
10/16/2009
6/7/2013
11/18/2017
7/2/2016
10/12/2007
2/15/2013
1/23/2009
12/16/2017
1/16/2015
4/20/2019
2/14/2014
11/5/2016
3/19/2010
1/15/2016
6/25/2010
6/21/2013
6/27/2008



cat
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
angel
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
Babs
baby
baby
baby

name
Oglesby, Rudy

Oke (John) and Kerr (Roger)
Parker, Arita

Postmistresses Angie & Pam

Schmidt, George
school
school bus drivers
school staff

school staff

school teachers
Schultz, Jean

Stone, Roberta
Summer, Avery
Tankersley, Lou Ann
Thomas, Jim
Tribble, Paul
volunteers
volunteers

Wells, Vicky
Another Cat Tale
biking to Copeland
Bobber Cat ...

Bump in the Night
Cat Tale

Chok Then & Now
Crow Tale

Dear Baby
Elephants
Everglades

Gator Tale

Ghost in the Glades
Greek Sponge Boats
Growing Up in ECity
Summer Nights
Sweet Sixteen
Thanksgiving Turkey
Uninvited Guest
Bartlett, Sally & Aaron
Blakemore, Audelia Jensen
Cinnanta, Avery Lynn

INDEX-sort

picking up trash

ORA
coach Becky Welch

leaving

Winnie's husband

poem

Turner River

1940s

Page 2

desc

7/25/2020

Date
7/25/2008
3/13/2015
7/23/2010
3/29/2013
4/2/2010
5/15/2009
9/18/2009
2/22/2008
5/16/2008
5/28/2010
1/25/2008
3/6/2009
11/9/2007
6/8/2007
11/30/2007
11/28/2008
4/3/2009
4/1/2011
11/20/2015
5/2/2008
8/17/2007
10/12/2007
7/25/2008
1/25/2008
9/18/2009
3/7/2008
11/30/2007
1/23/2009
8/8/2008
3/21/2008
3/20/2009
4/17/2009
6/13/2008
6/12/2009
11/14/2008
11/28/2008
9/14/2007
1/9/2009
2/3/2012
9/30/2011



cat
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby
baby

name
DeFort, Raymond & Kristian
Dungan, Candy Sue & Bodale
Foerman, Addsen Savannah
Forbes, Kathy & Gordon
Forbes, Morgan

Foss, Piper Grace

Gilmore, John & Gina
Gilmore, John & Gina
Gilmore, John & Gina

Grala, Maxx

Hatton, grandparents to twins
Henry, Casey & Nick

Hickok, Willow Marie
Kidder, Kaiya Rayne

Kidder, Lycurgus Grayson
Koeppen, Dreann & David
Lara, Jorge & Maria

Lewis, Naomi

Lewis, Naomi Lynn
Louwsma, Jenny & Jason Sine
Macrander, Patrick & Derryale
Mayberry, Amaia Lynn
McDowell & Satz

Mello, Cali Ann
Middelstaedt, Liam

Mitchell, Aria

Mitchell, Wesley & Shannon
Mitchell, Wesley & Shannon
Morris & Rangel

Potter, Nicolas & Victoria
Powell, Kennedy June

Rau, Orion Laurence

Snyder, Shannon & Billy
Snyder, Shannon & Billy
Stem, Dinah Gayle

Story, Clay, & Casey Henry
Stricker, Kai Blu

Summer, Avery

Thompson & Mayberry
Wells, Zander Aaron

INDEX-sort

desc
Doug & Jean House great-grandparents

1st birthday
daughter of Carol & Jeff

Nathan Hendrick

parents Tasha & Dillon Lewis

Browning family, Bea Rogers

Morgan Daffin & Jacob Mello

first Christmas

Thomas Ace

twins

Crystal Gayle Potter & Joe Stem, Jr.
Violet Mae

Elaine Middelsteadt grandmother
Clare Louise
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7/25/2020

Date
2/6/2009
7/6/2012
6/5/2015

11/23/2007
10/3/2008
11/20/2015
10/20/2006
6/8/2007

10/1/2010
6/5/2015

12/3/2016

5/25/2007

3/28/2014

6/22/2012

3/27/2015

11/2/2006

11/23/2007

4/22/2017

9/24/2016
7/6/2012
2/6/2009

11/11/2011

6/12/2009

6/18/2016

4/11/2014

12/23/2011
4/1/2011

5/10/2013
1/9/2009

1/23/2009

8/14/2015

6/18/2016
2/6/2009

4/30/2010

5/22/2015

8/30/2013
6/5/2015
8/1/2014

10/30/2009

6/18/2016



biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz

cat

name
Accu Title open

AMI Kids closed

Andy lunch

Angel Fish Café

Angel Fish Café
Backcountry Cafe

Big Cypress Market
boardwalk in Dupont
Calusa Kayak Outfitters
Camellia

Camellia

Camellia

Carter, Al

Chamber of Commerce
Chok Church of God
City Seafood

City Seafood Beach Bar
Cocoplum
Cosmetologist

CoVID

Dave's Dogs

Depot closed

Dr John Martin
Driftwood Spa

ECity Post Office meeting
ECity Post Office meeting
Everglades Arts
Everglades Arts
Everglades Arts
Everglades Arts
Everglades Arts
Everglades Bait & Tackle
Everglades City Motel
Everglades City Motel
Everglades Echo

Everglades Fishing Co, Jimmy W

Everglades Isle
Everglades Isle
Everglades Isle
Feral Felines jar stolen

INDEX-sort

desc

Amy at new deli in grocery
open

Jason Sine

open house, was Moore's Kitchen

chickee

more tables

storm windows

new board, officers
Pastor Lynnette retiring
Ice Creame Shoppe open

Sunday papers on porch

UPS, FedEx, USPS delays

Varick Niles

new exhibit, Klotz Collection
new exhibit, For the Birds
new exhibit, The Everglades
closing April 19 for summer

George Patel, also Capt Doug's

upgraded

The Moorings
lighthouse topped off
open
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7/25/2020

Date
3/9/2007
7/30/2016
6/13/2008
8/30/2013
1/17/2014
8/22/2008
10/3/2008
5/25/2012
2/15/2013
4/27/2007
9/19/2008
10/25/2013
9/5/2008
12/20/2013
12/1/2018
11/14/2008
2/27/2015
2/9/2007
12/7/2012
7/11/2020
11/17/2006
10/24/2014
7/30/2016
10/26/2012
6/7/2013
6/21/2013
2/15/2013
10/25/2013
11/22/2013
1/3/2014
4/11/2014
12/21/2012
4/27/2007
1/9/2009
7/29/2017
2/23/2019
3/30/2007
11/16/2007
1/23/2009
12/30/2017



biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz

cat

name
Foss

Foss

Gator Express, Krispy Krunchy C
Glades Building bought
Glades Haven

Glades Realty

Green Gator

Havana

Havana

Havana

Havana Café

Hole in the Wall Pizza
Island Café

Island Café

Ivey House

Ivey House demolished
Ivey House sold

Jewel of the Glades
Joanie's Blue Crab

JTs

JTs

JTs

Jungle Erv's boardwalk
Loco's Produce
Parkway

Pizza Place & Sandwiches
Port of Islands
postmaster

Reach Out

Reach Out

Reach Out

Reach Out

Reach Out

Richard Mills, attorney
Right Choice

Right Choice Supermarket
River Wilderness

Road Kill Cafe

Road Kill Café

Schurr

INDEX-sort

desc
Island Tan open
plant sale

for sale, history
moved to Broadway
opens

breakfast

deliveries

new porch

ice cream shop
ice cream & gifts
green lodging

open
for sale
Big House Coffee open

history, Lundy Valentine to open

Rebecca Sensor

anniv

new Angler's Cove Restaurant
Meg Sotelo

board game, announcement
board game, Evergladesopoly
website, also Chris resignation
directory form to fill in

new directory

Matt St. Clair

open
closed
kayak trips
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7/25/2020

Date
5/25/2007
3/7/2008
8/25/2018
5/18/2019
3/17/2007
7/24/2009
2/20/2009
10/26/2007
11/14/2008
10/25/2013
12/29/2018
11/30/2019
3/14/2014
5/9/2014
10/26/2007
9/8/2018
7/28/2018
12/28/2007
10/12/2007
11/10/2006
1/25/2008
11/14/2008
8/31/2012
6/8/2012
3/20/2009
9/14/2012
3/14/2014
6/4/2016
10/12/2007
11/23/2007
8/22/2008
9/5/2008
2/14/2014
4/11/2014
6/18/2016
6/22/2012
10/15/2010
3/17/2007
1/25/2008
12/28/2007



cat
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
biz
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book

name
Scoop

Scoop

Seafood Depot

Seafood Depot

Seafood Depot

Seafood Depot

Seafood Depot

Seafood Depot
Shamrock Bank
Shamrock Bank
Shamrock Bank
Smallwood

Smallwood Store

Sweet Disposition Bakery
Sweet Mayberry's Café
Thrift Shop

Thrift Store open after Irma
Tina's Hair Salon

Tour the Glades

Tower Gift Shop

Trail Lakes Campgroud
Triad Seafood

Triad Seafood

Wells

WinCar

WinCar

WinCar opening after Irma
Alderson, Doug
Alexander, Eben

Ali, Ayaan Hirsi

Allman, T.D.

Ambrose, Marty

Avlon, Angelo, Louis eds.
Ayers, E.C.

Bahler, Carol

Barron, Rosemary

Barry, Dave

Bartlett, Karen

Base, Ron

Base, Ron

INDEX-sort

desc
breakfast
closes
breakfast
breakfast
lunch specials
Cabana Bash
breakfast
spotlight
announced, City Council mtg
opens
closing branch
Boat Tours
White Pelican Festival

opening

Tina Wooten-Hickok

open

new screen porch

Vicky Gallery, open
open Sundays
new sign, new line of merchandise

Ghost Orchid Ghost ...

Proof of Heaven

Infidel

Finding Florida; The True History of the Suns
Mangrove Bay Mystery series

Deadline Artists

Tony Lowell detective series

Guy LaBree

Flavors of Greece

Best State Ever; A Florida Man Defends His
A (Mostly) Kids' Guide to Naples, Marco Isla
Sanibel Sunset Detective series

Heart of the Sanibel Sunset Detective
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7/25/2020

Date
10/26/2007
3/29/2013
11/24/2006
4/27/2007
6/13/2008
6/27/2008
10/17/2008
7/20/2012
4/4/2008
3/20/2009
6/8/2012
1/17/2014
1/14/2017
11/9/2012
1/3/2014
5/29/2009
3/24/2018
3/14/2014
9/24/2016
1/9/2009
1/30/2015
7/20/2007
10/12/2012
1/5/2007
12/26/2008
8/14/2015
3/24/2018
11/30/2007
1/4/2013
6/12/2009
5/10/2013
9/12/2014
8/14/2015
10/26/2007
10/28/2011
7/22/2011
10/22/2016
3/13/2015
12/21/2012
7/15/2017



cat
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book

name
Bassy Lane, E.M.

Beah, Ishmael
Belleville
Boyer, James L (Sonny)
Bradley, James
Brown, Faye

Bruijn, Brynn

Buffett, Jimmy
Butcher, Clyde
Caputo, Phillip
Carlson, Charlie

Carr, Robert S. & Timothy Al. Ha

Casey, Susan
Charles, Nora
Child, Julia
Clapton, Wood
Clark, James C.
Cooper, Rebecca
Corcoran, Tom
Dandola, John
Davis, Jack
Dyches, June Jolley
Edwards, Clif

Enns, Catherine
Epperson, Bruce D.
Evans, Mara Anna

Farmer, Don, with Chris Curle

Fernandez, Pamela
Fiala, Donna
FlaHum

Ford & Edison
Francis, Dick
Francis, Dorothy
Fritchey, John
Furman, Andrew
Goldman, Matthew
Grey, Zane
Grunwald, Michael
Guggenheim

INDEX-sort

desc
Mango Republic
Long Way Gone ...
Losing It All to Sprawl
The Pot: Cauldron of the Calusa
Imperial Cruise
Weeks Family Connections
Images of Hope, photos Immokalee
fiction, bio
Florida Portfolio Il
The Longest Road
Wierd Florida
The Everglades (Arcadia Publishing)
Voices in the Ocean
Kate Kennedy series
My Life in France
bios of musicians
Presidents in Florida
Hey, God? Yes, Charles; Conversations on LIf
Alex Rutledge detective series
A Beckoning Wind (mystery on Marco)
Everglades Providence
A Jolley Good Time
Paths Crossed - Protecting Naational Parks
Journey of the Highwaymen
Roads Through the Everglades
Faye Longchamp series
Deadly News
Beside Still Waters
The People's Commissioner
oldtimers, DVD
3 books
horse racing novels
Key West, mysteries
Everglades Journal
Bitten
Constant Waterman
Tales of Southern Rivers
The Swamp, talk
Waiting for Superman, DVD

Haddock, Doris, & Dennis Burke Granny D
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Date
4/18/2008
5/11/2007
4/1/2011
1/20/2012
9/3/2010
12/9/2011
5/14/2010
8/22/2008
9/30/2011
7/19/2013
7/25/2008
5/11/2012
10/23/2015
8/31/2012
3/21/2008
1/25/2008
10/26/2012
1/29/2016
10/14/2011
3/16/2012
3/20/2009
3/20/2012
5/8/2015
5/1/2009
9/10/2016
8/17/2012
9/27/2013
11/11/2011
5/20/2017
2/20/2009
9/4/2009
10/31/2008
2/17/2012
9/17/2010
7/20/2014
12/14/2007
11/21/2014
3/17/2007
4/15/2011
9/24/2016



cat
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book

name

Hamilton, Karen Yvonne

Haskins, Michael
Hearth, Amy Hill
Hearth, Amy Hill
Hiaasen, Car
Hiaasen, Car
Hiaasen, Car
Hiaasen, Car
Hiaasen, Car
Homans, John
Jones, Judith
Jones, Tom
Kendrick, Baynard
Kersey, Harry
Ketchem, Diane
Keys fiction
Kidder, Tracy
Kidder, Tracy

Kilmeade, Brian, & Don Yaeger
Kline, Christina Baker

Klinkenberg, Jeff
Klinkenberg, Jeff

Knowles, Thomas Neil

Larson, Erik
Larson, Erik
Larson, Erik
Lea, Bill
LeBuff, Charles
LeBuff, Charles
LeBuff, Charles
Lee, Bob H.
Lister, Michael

Louv, Richard

MacDonald, John D.

Magers, Rick
Magers, Rick
Magers, Rick
Magers, Rick
Malliet, G.M.
Martinez, Mel

INDEX-sort

desc
Lostmans Heritage
Nobody Wins
Miss Dreamsville and the Collier County Wo
Miss Dreamsville and the Lost Heiress of Coll
Scat
Star Island
Chomp
Bad Monkey
Skink - No Surrender
What's a Dog For?
The Tenth Muse
Sky Walking; An Astronaut's Memoir
History of Florida Forests
Pelts, Plumes, and Hides ...
Naples: Paradise Can Be Deadly
Shames, Leslie, Hiaasen
Mountains Beyond Mountains
Strength in What Remains
Thomas Jefferson and the Tripoli Pirates
The Way Life Should Be
Seasons of Real Florida
Alligators in B-Flat
Long Key
In the Garden of Beasts
The Devil in the White City
Dead Wake: The Last Crossing of the Lusitan
The Everglades; Where Wonders Only Whis
Everglades Wildlife Barons
JN Ding Darling Wildlife Refuge (Arcadia Pub
Fearsome is the Fakahatchee
Backcountry Lawman
Florida Heat Wave
Last Child in the Woods
Condominium, Flash of Green
Dark Caribbean
Ghosts of Chokoloskee
Calusa; Warriors from an Ancient Past
Pioneers of South Florida
mysteries, England & Scotland
Sense of Belonging
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Date
2/8/2020
6/5/2015

6/21/2013

1/15/2016

9/18/2009
8/6/2010

4/13/2012
6/7/2013

9/26/2014
2/1/2013

3/21/2008

7/31/2015

7/24/2009

6/26/2009

12/20/2013
12/30/2017

4/16/2010

6/25/2010

5/21/2016

12/18/2015
10/12/2007

4/26/2013
8/1/2014

9/28/2012

11/9/2012
7/3/2015
1/3/2014

3/18/2011

12/23/2011
9/9/2017
8/2/2013

7/20/2012

7/23/2010
8/3/2007
2/4/2011
5/9/2014

1/30/2015

1/28/2017

6/22/2012

10/30/2009



cat
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book

name
Matthiessen, Peter
McDougall, Christopher
McKeen, William
Milanich, Jerald
Milanich, Jerald, & Nina Root
Mill, Andy

Morris, Bob
Mortenson, Greg
Mortenson, Greg
Moulthrop, etc

Muller, Judy
Murphy-Lupo, Stephanie
Ogden, Laura

Parker, Robert
Pausch, Jai

Pausch, Randy

Pelham, Ken
Penniman, Nick
Perdichizzi, Betsy
Perez, Larry

Perez, Larry

Peterson, Miriam Brock
Pittman, Craig

Pollan, Michael

Pratt, Theodore

Repko

Repko

Repko

Repko, Marya

Repko, Marya

Repko, Marya

Repko, Marya

Repko, Marya

Rosen, Jonathan

Rubin, Gretchen
Salisbury, Gay & Lancy
Sanders, Lawrence
Schlosser

Schmelz & Stacell
Schmelz, Gary

INDEX-sort
desc
No Boundaries, bio, DVD
Born to Run

Homegrown in Florida

Hidden Seminoles, Julian Dimock
Enchantments; Julian Dimock's Photographs
Passion for Tarpon

Zack Chasteen mysteries

Three Cups of Tea

Stones into Schools

Teachers Have It Easy

Emus Loose in Egmar ...

All Aboard! A History of Florida's Railroads
Swamplife

Painted Ladies, Spencer series

Dream New Dreams ...

Last Lecture

Brigands Key

Nature's Steward; A History of the Conserva
Phony Hermit

Words on the Wilderness

Snake in the Grass
Widows of Rainmann Island

Oh Florida! How America's Weirdest State In
In Defense of Food

fiction: Barefoot Mailman, Big Bubble

Brief History of the Fakahatchee

Brief History of Sanibel

Grandma of the Glades

A Brief History of the Smallwood Store in Ch
Women in the Everglades

The Story of Barron Collier

Brief History of the Fakahatchee

Everglades Entrepreneur, BGCollier

Life of the Skies

Happier at Home

Cruelest Miles

Archy McNally series

Spooky Florida

Guide to Native Wildflowers ...
Journey to the Edge of Eden
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Date
5/15/2009
4/30/2010
7/17/2015
11/25/2011
11/8/2013
10/1/2010
5/7/2016
8/17/2007
12/25/2009
8/20/2010
12/7/2012
11/19/2016
4/27/2012
1/7/2011
7/6/2012
9/5/2008
10/12/2012
12/5/2014
1/21/2011
11/16/2007
4/13/2012
6/20/2014
8/27/2016
6/11/2010
10/24/2014
11/27/2009
11/12/2010
2/18/2011
2/27/2015
12/4/2015
12/2/2017
8/11/2018
11/3/2018
5/30/2008
1/18/2013
12/10/2010
10/3/2008
7/8/2011
1/22/2010
8/16/2013



cat
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
book
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock

name
Sears, Stephen O.
Sharp, Lowe, Doudera
Shirley, Tom
Simpson and Gifford
Snellings, Emmett
Snellings, Emmett
Sobczak, Charles
Sobczak, Charles
Spitz

Staton, Jay

Stilwell

Stokes, Tracy

Stone, Maria

Stone, Maria
Sullivan-Hartung
Swisher, Danielle
Tarpon
Taylor, Ann Kidd
Thissen, Carlene
Trager, Geoff

Vanity Fair

Waitley, Douglas
Wallace, Bob

Ward, Carlton
Ward, Carlton
Weston, Judy
Whichello, Jeff
White, Randy Wayne
White, Randy Wayne
Williams, Amy Bennett
Wlodarski, Loran
Wood, John

Woods, Stuart

Zuck, Lila

algae bloom

alien wildlife

bird nests
bladderwort
butterflies
Christmas in the Everglades

INDEX-sort

desc
Sunniland
florida fiction
Everglades Patrol
buildings
Seminole Views - A Postcard Panorama of A
Dusky Pygmy Rattlesnake
Alligators, Sharks & Panthers ...
Living Gulf Coast
Saucier's Apprentice
Fak-a-Habit DVD
Glory of the Silver King
Birds, Bees & Cypress Knees
Caxambas Kid
Ochopee, The Story of the Smallest Post Offi
Hidden History ...
Murder on O'Hollow's Eve ...
old film restored
The Shark Club
Immokalee's Fields of Hope
Poachers in Paradise
Bohemians, Bootleggers, Flappers & Swells
Florida History from the Highways
Convention
Florida Cowboys ...
Florida Wildlife Corridor Expedition
Fishing Like a Girl
What Happened to Ochopee?
books as Randy Striker
Ultimate Tarpon Book
Along the Caloosahatchee River (Arcadia Pu
Felina's New Home
Leaving Microsoft to Change the World
Holly Barker
Naples Oldest Tradition ...
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Date

9/7/2019
8/3/2012
11/23/2012
1/8/2010
3/1/2013
4/12/2013
11/28/2008
9/16/2011
5/13/2011
6/12/2009
6/10/2011
8/31/2007
3/11/2017
9/8/2018
11/26/2010
10/26/2012
8/8/2008
7/1/2017
3/5/2010
2/11/2017
12/2/2017
12/12/2008
3/7/2008
10/30/2009
3/29/2013
2/25/2017
1/31/2014
6/8/2007
10/29/2010
12/23/2011
4/2/2010
7/20/2007
6/24/2011

10/30/2009

7/14/2018

11/5/2016

4/22/2017

8/12/2017
6/3/2017

12/30/2017



INDEX-sort 7/25/2020

cat name desc Date
Brock  Coronavirus 3/7/2020
Brock  Coyotes 6/18/2016
Brock  Deep Lake, plume hunting 12/3/2016
Brock  doggie death, Part | 5/19/2018
Brock  doggie death, Part II 6/2/2018
Brock  doggie death, Part IlI 6/16/2018
Brock  dogs 3/11/2017
Brock  dragonfly 7/15/2017
Brock  Everglades 12/17/2016
Brock fertilizer 6/17/2017
Brock fire ants 1/14/2017
Brock fire beetles 7/29/2017
Brock  garden hurricane prep 7/16/2016
Brock  gardening 2/11/2017
Brock  gardening 6/30/2018
Brock  Great Horned Owl chicks 4/22/2016
Brock  great horned owl nest 1/13/2018
Brock  growing fruits 7/2/2016
Brock  gumbo limbo 7/1/2017
Brock  honor system 3/25/2017
Brock  household goodies 12/2/2017
Brock  hurricane 10/7/2017
Brock  hurricane - trees 10/21/2017
Brock  hurricane aftermath 9/22/2018
Brock  hurricanes 9/9/2017
Brock  Irma recovery 2/10/2018
Brock  LDC and future of City 9/8/2018
Brock lightning 8/27/2016
Brock lobster 5/20/2017
Brock  manatees 9/24/2016
Brock  manta rays 10/22/2016
Brock  mockingbird 4/7/2018
Brock  monarch butterfly 5/6/2017
Brock  MSD shooting 2/24/2018
Brock  National Park fees 8/25/2018
Brock owlet 4/8/2017
Brock  plants 12/16/2017
Brock  plants, raised boxes 5/7/2016
Brock  plume hunting 1/27/2018
Brock  pruning 3/24/2018
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cat
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Brock
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester

name
quiet year after Irma
Rapper money for school
red tide
sea turtles
small town
small-tooth sawfish
snook
songbirds
spring
Tamiami Trail
veggie garden
vultures
White Crowned Pigeons
white pelicans
Wilderness Waterway
woodpeckers
1892 Everglades Exploring Expe
1892 Everglades Exploring Expe
1892 Everglades Exploring Expe
1892 Everglades Exploring Expe
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1892 Expedition
1893 Ft. Myers to Miami Expedi
A Boy and His Dog
A Full House
A Hundred for a Hundred
A Long Trip South
Acrefoot Johnson, part 1
Acrefoot Johnson, part 2
Acrefoot Johnson, part 3
Acrefoot Johnson, part 4
Acrefoot Johnson, part 4
After Dinner Speech
Airfields of Days Gone By
Another One of Chili Williams' A

INDEX-sort

desc

cont'd from 7/18/14
cont'd from 8/28/15
cont'd from 1/29/16
cont'd from 2/12/16

cont'd from 5/22/15
cont'd from 6/5/15
cont'd from 6/19/15
cont'd from 7/3/15
cont'd from 7/17/15
cont'd from 7/31/15
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7/25/2020

Date
8/11/2018
8/26/2017
4/21/2018
9/10/2016
7/28/2018
10/8/2016
8/13/2016
11/19/2016
3/10/2018
5/5/2018
11/4/2017
12/31/2016
4/8/2016
7/30/2016
7/2/2016
1/28/2017
1/2/2015
1/29/2016
2/12/2016
2/26/2016
5/22/2015
6/5/2015
6/19/2015
7/3/2015
7/17/2015
7/31/2015
8/14/2015
7/20/2014
2/14/2014
2/1/2013
3/29/2013
7/20/2012
2/3/2012
2/17/2012
3/2/2012
3/16/2012
3/20/2012
5/8/2015
12/6/2013
3/28/2014



cat
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester

INDEX-sort

name desc
Be Prepared
Big Freeze 1894-5
Bles This Old House
Blow the Horn
Blue Bubble Gum Lights and Lon
Bone Mizell, part 1
Bone Mizell, part 2
Branding Irons
Business
Busted by Buster
Cabbage Patch Garden
Calling Out coon hunting
Captain John Foley Horr's Island
Carlstrom Field Cadets of WWII Part 1
Carlstrom Field Cadets of WWII Part 2
Cattle Dipping
Cattle Rustlers
Chill Williams
Clammed Up
Coconut, Fl
Cole Slaw and Fred Shed
Cole Slawe and the Basketball G
Cone Heads
Construction of the Tamiami Tra
Copeland JB Singletary
Copeland Comments Clayton Swain
Deerly Departed fiction
Diary of Sarah Catherine Dorrou cont'd from 9/25/15
Did your child miss school today
Don't Chute Me
Down to Your Last Nickel
Down with the New
Easy Pickings Back in the Day
EB Smith
Everglades Exploring 1892
Eyes in the Back of Your Head
Florida Marine Patrol Officer Be
Footing it across the Everglades by Capt GW Storter, part 1
Footing it across the Everglades by Capt GW Storter, part 2
Footing it across the Everglades by Capt GW Storter, part 3

Page 13

7/25/2020

Date
11/26/2010
1/7/2011
7/4/2014
11/12/2010
8/16/2013
12/20/2013
1/31/2014
11/11/2011
2/18/2011
12/23/2011
8/5/2011
3/18/2011
12/19/2014
8/17/2012
8/31/2012
7/22/2011
1/17/2014
9/13/2013
9/30/2011
12/10/2010
4/27/2012
1/20/2012
9/14/2012
4/26/2013
6/24/2011
8/19/2011
10/1/2010
10/9/2015
10/24/2014
1/21/2011
3/15/2013
11/7/2014
11/9/2012
4/29/2011
4/24/2015
10/11/2013
8/1/2014
9/12/2014
9/26/2014
10/10/2014



cat
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester

INDEX-sort

name desc

Frogs from the Hood

Garbage Can Blinds

George M. Storter, Part 1

George M. Storter, Part 2

German U-Boats off Florida - W

German U-Boats off Florida Coa

Goodland Bridge

Growing Up

Guava

Hang on, I'll Give You a Ride

Helpful Spirits of the Tamiami Tr

Hen Scraatch Tent Meeting

Hole in One cypress tree
Horse Flies with Sam Colding
Horse Threw a Shoe

Hunter's Inch

| Remember It Well

| Remember It Well cont'd from 11/20/15
| Remember It Well cont'd from 12/4/15

| Remember It Well cont'd from 12/18/15
| Remember It Well cont'd from 1/1/16
Jet Engine

Jet Engine 2nd article

Jet Engine Mystery

Jo Jo, the Wonder Dog

Kilroy is here for a beer

Like a Knot on a Log

Line of Fire

Listen, Look and Stop ...

Major James Gavin Storter, Napl

McDanal Diary, 1879-1967 cont'd from 10/9/15
McDanal Diary, 1879-1967 cont'd from 10/23/15
McDanal Diary, 1879-1967 cont'd from 11/6/15
No Cup Please Tom Weeks

No Perry Mason Moment Here
No Pig in a Poke

Not So Fast, Son

Old Dog New Trick

Out Foxed

Potato Sandwich
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Date
12/5/2014
1/18/2013
5/24/2013
6/7/2013
5/11/2012
9/11/2015
12/24/2010
6/6/2014
10/15/2010
6/22/2012
4/13/2012
2/13/2015
5/13/2011
1/6/2012
2/4/2011
10/29/2010
9/25/2015
12/4/2015
12/18/2015
1/1/2016
1/15/2016
6/10/2011
7/8/2011
12/9/2011
9/27/2013
1/16/2015
1/3/2014
4/1/2011
5/25/2012
5/9/2014
10/23/2015
11/6/2015
11/20/2015
5/27/2011
2/15/2013
9/16/2011
8/3/2012
10/28/2011
9/2/2011
4/10/2015



cat

Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
church

church

INDEX-sort
name desc
Raided Moonshine Still
Raising Cane
Rattlesnake Salesman
Rx for Hunting
Smoking Pipe Tom Weeks

Snake Salesman of Florida

Some things best be not repeate
Something Fishie Here
Southwest Mounted Patrolmen
Stories of the Caxambas Kid
Stories of the Caxambas Kid cont'd from 3/11/16
Strange Sounds on Boat at Stake
Striking Mullet 1968

Strong Man of Welcome, FL
Swamp Cabbage

Talk Up, Can't Hear You

The Adventures of Chill Williams
The Adventures of Chill Williams
The Day before my Birthday

The Eagle Almost Landed

The Leaves were Falling and the
The Old Inner Tube | Once Had
The Paw-Paw Patch; Naples First
The Schooner Eureka as told by
The Stone Crab

The Toothpick

The Watson Place Read from Ge
This Little Sister Stayed Home
Time to come in out of the Sun
Top Gig

Tried and Fried

Turn the Radio On

Two Misguided Angels

Uncle's Tractor

Wash Day

We Saw the Light

Why Hunters Wear Orange
Wooden Evinrudes

Chok Church of God

Chok Church of God

100th Anniversary
Lynnette Morris pastor
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7/25/2020

Date
1/4/2013
3/13/2015
5/23/2014
10/12/2012
4/15/2011
4/25/2014
3/14/2014
10/14/2011
5/10/2013
3/11/2016
3/25/2016
11/25/2011
11/8/2013
8/30/2013
3/27/2015
8/2/2013
6/21/2013
7/5/2013
10/26/2012
12/7/2012
11/21/2014
9/28/2012
4/11/2014
7/19/2013
6/8/2012
8/15/2014
11/22/2013
6/20/2014
8/29/2014
3/4/2011
11/23/2012
3/1/2013
12/21/2012
1/30/2015
7/6/2012
4/12/2013
10/25/2013
2/27/2015
3/29/2013
5/23/2014



cat
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
church
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city

name
Chok COG

Chok COG

Copeland Baptist

ECC

ECC

ECC

ECC

ECC

ECC 90th Anniversary
ECC Bible

ECC open after Irma
ECC restoration

ECC restoration

First Baptist

First Baptist

First Baptist

airport

airport

airport property
airport property

Area Directory

Bea Rogers 99th birthday
biz card rack in City Hall
Blessing Fleet, Sept 30
Blessing of the Fleet
Blessing of the Fleet
boat lift

boat lift

boat lift ceremony
boat lift plaque
Broadway Goldfish Pond
budget

budget summary
buildings

buildings

buildings

cell tower

Chamber officers
Chok bridge

Chok bridge

INDEX-sort

desc

95th anniv

new paster Rev. Joe Brown

state historic marker

Jinkins Fellowship Hall dedicated
Stained Glass Windows book
memorial garden

memorial garden

Fross leaving

Rev Glenn & Linda Cathey
Weldons recognized
taxiway extension
extension to taxiway

for sale, 52 acres
buildings torn down

new issue

Taylor Dahlke report

repainted
painted

City Council, historic designation for ECC
Patty at council mtg, Barron River resort

house knocked down across river
Pres. Carol Foss

plans for reconstruction
traffic lights, one-way system
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Date
1/25/2008
4/18/2008
10/22/2016
2/6/2009
2/3/2012
3/15/2013
5/24/2013
8/1/2014
1/29/2016
11/9/2012
3/10/2018
6/13/2008
6/27/2008
4/25/2014
3/13/2015
10/23/2015
8/3/2012
1/2/2015
1/5/2007
4/18/2008
5/2/2020
5/19/2018
2/9/2019
10/7/2017
10/11/2013
10/10/2014
1/31/2014
5/9/2014
4/13/2007
9/14/2007
10/5/2019
8/29/2014
9/9/2017
9/14/2007
1/25/2008
2/20/2009
6/1/2019
2/13/2015
6/18/2016
7/30/2016



cat
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city

INDEX-sort

name desc
Chok bridge completed
Chok bridge dedicated
Chok PO Ammerman to retire
Chok welcome sign
City Hall Restoration Celebration
City Hall new flag
City Hall move from port-a-cabins
City Hall pelicans painted, school art class
City Hall flocked
City Hall historic sign knocked down
City Hall landscaping
Community Clean-Up
Copeland Bus Shelter
Cornoavirus special issue
Cornoavirus special issue
Cornoavirus special issue
Coronavirus closures
Coronavirus special issue
Coronavirus special issue

Daniels, Craig Jr, and Gina Robin married
Diamonds' Tea

Diamonds' Tea Hope Bowdey Queen
Diamonds' Tea

Dottie Joiner Congressional awa

election candidates

election results

Everglades 474747 text messagi

Everglades Directory, new editio

Fire Dept Tommy Mitchell
fire station history

fireworks

First Responders' fish fry, pic

flooding

floods pics

golf cart rules

golf carts on Plantation, Chok

great horned owl rescued

Grimm, Josh Firefighter of the Year
Halloween Trunk or Treat
hurricane cleanup trash
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Date
8/25/2018
12/29/2018
9/26/2014
7/2/2016
1/26/2007
2/2/2007
3/2/2007
4/4/2008
4/27/2012
4/25/2014
7/14/2018
1/13/2018
9/25/2015
5/2/2020
5/15/2020
5/30/2020
3/21/2020
4/4/2020
4/18/2020
6/2/2018
5/2/2008
4/22/2016
12/14/2019
6/16/2018
11/22/2013
12/2/2017
8/25/2018
3/11/2016
7/14/2018
1/13/2018
6/27/2020
5/19/2018
6/18/2016
1/29/2016
7/27/2019
7/13/2019
3/9/2019
3/21/2020
10/21/2017
10/7/2017



cat
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city

INDEX-sort

name desc
Hurricane Irma report, pics
Kim Lamp key to city
Lamp Post Adopt campaign
lamp posts solar powered
Lincoln Frost 100th birthday
Lions Club officers Pres. Vicky Wells
Little Gator Clinic announced
Little Gator Clinic open
Lt. Jake Walker bio
Mamie Street update
Mamie Street paved
Mamie Street summary
Mamie Street Commissioner Nance meeting
Mamie Street hearing delayed
Mamie Street BCC votes to not vacate
Mamie Street shell mound bulldozed
Mayor gets note from Gov Scott
Mayor Grimm meeting with Tru
Mayor Sammy resigns Howie Grimm is pro-tem
Mayor's Letter
McLeod Park pavilion painted

McLeod Park playgound

median landscaped

Meet Candidates

Milligan, Lt. Mark farewell note, pics of luncheon
MPO mtg here

Neighbors Helping Neighbors  Patty Huff

OFCD new chief, Alan McLaughlin

OFCD BCC approve merger with East Naples
OFCD I-75 fire station at Mile Marker 63
Patty Huff honored Women's History Month
pickleball league

plane crash

review of 2014

review of 2015
Sammy Hamilton arrested
Seafood Fest

Seafood Festival sponsors wanted
Seafood Festival entertainers
Seafood Festival photos
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Date
9/23/2017
2/16/2007
3/2/2007
6/13/2020
4/27/2012
5/22/2015
12/26/2008
1/9/2009
5/21/2016
1/6/2012
3/20/2012
9/27/2013
10/11/2013
12/6/2013
1/17/2014
5/9/2014
4/22/2016
4/21/2018
9/9/2017
8/3/2012
5/9/2014
6/1/2019
1/3/2014
11/18/2017
1/29/2016
4/25/2014
6/29/2019
8/3/2007
3/28/2014
12/5/2014
9/11/2015
3/25/2016
11/8/2013
1/2/2015
1/1/2016
7/28/2018
1/25/2020
8/17/2012
1/31/2014
2/14/2014



cat
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
city
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP
ENP

INDEX-sort
name desc
Seafood Festival schedule
Seafood Festival photos

seaplanes at airport?

sewer plant funding

Skating Rink

Smallwood fire

Stone Crab sign, Chok Chicken C
stop light at Carnestown

open, Jazz concert

Ted Juracsik bio
Tetrapak visit

Tetrapak visit

text notices at #474747

Tifft, Fran

Tim Nance new Commissioner

700 people

80th birthday, tribute from Chris

Trail Town

Trail Town official plaque

Tropical Storm Isaac

veterans' memorial plaque

Visitor Center opening Feb 1st

Visitor Center, opening Feb 1st report

wildfires, smoke

yard waste

yard waste

As the tide turns ... mudflats

Chekika

ENP Dan Kimball retiring

ENP Shawn Benge, Acting Superintendent
ENP lift painted

Excitement of Mangrove Conver
Gibson, Dave Visit to Everglades National Park
Gibson, Dave Visit to Everglades National Park, Part 2
Great Egret

Lightning Welk

National Park anniversaries NPS 100th, ENP 100th
Pedro Ramos new superintende

Purple Gallinule

Signs of Winter in the Everglade

Swallow-Tailed Kite

Waterways: Marine Debris

Wood Storks
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Date
2/12/2016
2/24/2018
7/16/2016
3/9/2019
7/6/2011
11/8/2013
10/23/2015
12/31/2016
10/23/2015
12/14/2007
12/28/2007
2/9/2019
3/30/2007
11/9/2012
2/9/2019
5/4/2019
8/31/2012
11/17/2018
1/25/2020
2/8/2020
5/19/2018
9/24/2016
10/8/2016
5/11/2012

11/28/2008

2/28/2014
4/11/2014
4/25/2014
6/22/2012
2/17/2012

3/2/2012
7/20/2012

6/8/2012
1/15/2016
1/16/2015
5/25/2012
3/16/2012

7/6/2012
9/26/2014
1/20/2012



cat
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora

name
Acacia

African Tulip

Aloe

Angel Trumpet
Bald Cypress

Bay Cedar
Beautyberry

Black Ironwood, Leadwood

Blue Porterweed
Bottle Palm

Broad Thatch Palm
bromeliads

Brys's schomburgkia
Buccaneer Palm
butterflies
Butterfly Orchid
Buttonbush
Buttonwood
California Redwoods
Canna Lily
Carnauba Wax Palm
Century Plant
Cinnamon Bark
Cinnecord

Coastal Dropseed
Coconut Palm
Cohune Palm

cold weather
Coontie

Dahoon Holly
Datura

Dwarf Tree Jasmine
exotics
Fakahatchee Grass
Fernandoa

Ferns

Fiddlewood
Firebush

Florida Privit

Frangipani

INDEX-sort

desc
Acacia auriculiformis
Spathodica campanulata

Brugmansia

taxodium distichum
Suriana maritima
Callicarpa americana
Krugiodendron ferreum
Stachyterpheta jamaicensis
Hyrophorbe lagenicaulis
Thrinax excelsa
bromiliaciae
Schomburgkia brysianna orchid
pseudophoenix sargenti
by Kathy Brock

in Glades Days
Woodard pic
conocarpus erectus
Sequoia sempervirens
canna x generalis
Copernicia Prunifera
agave americana
Canella winterana
Acacia choriophylla
sporobolus virginicus
cocos nucifera

Attalea cohune

anmia pumila

ilex cassine

datura strmonium
Radermachera Kunming
melaleuca, pepper, pine
Tripsacum dacttyloides
Fernandoa Magnifica

Citharexylum fruticosum
hamellia patens
forestiera segregata
Plumeria rubra
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Date
7/20/2012
10/29/2010
5/13/2011
2/18/2011
1/8/2010
3/4/2011
10/1/2010
2/1/2013
11/26/2010
9/14/2012
12/10/2010
5/30/2008
7/5/2013
8/8/2008
3/14/2014
5/30/2008
5/16/2008
10/3/2008
8/2/2013
5/14/2010
5/11/2012
10/17/2008
4/10/2015
8/6/2010
7/9/2010
9/30/2011
4/26/2013
1/22/2010
10/31/2008
12/11/2009
11/22/2013
7/20/2014
2/19/2010
10/23/2015
7/19/2013
6/10/2011
12/4/2015
10/30/2009
2/5/2010
9/12/2014



cat
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora

name
Freesia

fuchsia

Gardening in the Glades
Geiger Tree

Giant Yarey Palm
Green Buttonwood
Inkwood, Butter-Bough, Ironwo
Ixora

Jamacian Caper
Joewood

Key Lime Tree

Lillipop Palm

Live Oak

Loquat

Machineel

Mahoe

Mahogany

Mamey Sapote

mango trees
Mangroves

Mastic

Mexican Logwood
Morning Glory
mosquitoes, citronella
Necklace Pod

Needle Palm

Night Blooming Cactus
Night Blooming Cactus
Night Blooming Cactus
Night Blooming Cactus
night-blooming cereus
Oleander

palm

palm

Pati Queen Palm
Paurotis Palm
Phalaenopsis

pigeon plum

Pink Bromeliad
Pitcher Plant

INDEX-sort

desc
Iridaceae
fuchsia magellanica
potatoes, veggies, fruits
cordia sebestena
Copernicia fallaensis
conocarpus erectus
Exothea paniculata
Cocinea
capparis cynophallophora
jacuinia keyensis
citrus aurantifolia
Thrinax ekmaniana
quercus virginiana
Eriobotrya Japanica
Hippomane mancinella
hibiscus tillaceus

Pouteria sapota
Merritt Island

mastichodendron foetidissimum
Haematozylum brasiletto
Ipnomoca indica

pelargonium citrosum

Sophora tomentosa
rapidophyllum hystrix

pics

selenicereus brevispinus

photos

Nerium oleander
veitschia spiralis
licuala peltata

Syagrus botryophora
acoelorrhaphe wrightii

coccoloba diversifolia

Aechmea Fasciata
Nepenthaceae
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Date
11/8/2013
8/19/2011
12/23/2011
4/4/2008
12/7/2012
5/1/2009
9/28/2012
10/25/2013
7/10/2009
7/24/2009
9/4/2009
4/27/2012
9/18/2009
4/29/2011
11/20/2015
11/27/2009
8/7/2009
1/20/2012
9/3/2010
9/19/2008
3/5/2010
1/3/2014
6/25/2010
6/8/2012
1/21/2011
10/28/2011
7/20/2007
6/12/2009
6/11/2010
5/27/2011
6/5/2015
4/1/2011
11/14/2008
9/16/2011
11/23/2012
7/25/2008
1/7/2011
10/14/2011
9/13/2013
7/22/2011



cat
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora

name
Pitcher Plants
Poisonwood

Pond Apple

Pond Apple
Pongam Tree
Purple Allamanda
Queen of the Night
Qyeen Palm

Red Mulberry
Rouge Plant

Royal Palm

Royal Poinciana
Satinleaf

Sea Oxeye Daisy
Sea Ox-Eye Daisy
Seagrape

silver oak

Simpson Stopper
Slash Pine

Spanish (or Boxleaf) Stopper
Spanish Bayonet
Spider Lily
spiraling whitefly
spring

Sugar Apple
Swamp Hibiscus
swamp lily
Sweetay Magnolia
Swiss Cheese Plant
Tamerind

trees

Tropical Almond Tree

tropical flowering trees for wint

Trumpet Tree
Variegated Ginger
Washingtonian palm
Wavy Leaf Ligustrum
White Geiger Tree
Wild Allamanda
Wild Coffee

INDEX-sort

desc
Sarracenia
Meoprium taxiferum
annona glabra
Annona glabra
pongamia pinnata
allamanda blanchetti
Selenicereus grandiflorus
Syagrus romanzoffiana
morus rubra
Rivina humilis
roystonea elata
delonix regia
chrysophyllum oliviforme
borrichia frutescens
borrichia arborescens

coccoloba urifera, also jelly recipe

grevillea robusta
Myrcianbers fragrans
pinus elliotti

Eugenia foetida
yucca aloifolia
hymenocallis latifolia

Annona Squamosa
Hibiscus coccineus

Magnolia virginiana
Monstera Deliciosa
tamerindus indica
Arbor Day
Terminalia catappa

Tabebuia

Alpinia zerumber
washingtonia robusta
Ligustrum recurvifolium
cordia boissieri
urechites latea
psychotria nervosa
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7/25/2020

Date
8/5/2011
2/4/2011

3/19/2010

9/17/2010

3/16/2012
8/3/2012

6/21/2013

11/9/2012

10/2/2009

12/24/2010
12/12/2008

5/29/2009

5/15/2009

5/28/2010

7/11/2008

6/26/2009
7/6/2012

3/18/2011

10/30/2009

2/13/2015

7/8/2011
11/13/2009

8/17/2012

4/17/2009
1/6/2012

10/11/2013
8/31/2007
11/6/2015

11/11/2011

11/12/2010

8/20/2010
1/4/2013

12/9/2011

4/15/2011

1/18/2013
6/8/2007

8/31/2012

6/24/2011

8/21/2009

7/23/2010



cat
flora
flora
flora
flora
flora
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf

name
wildflowers

Wingleaf Soapberry

Yellow Elder

Yuraguano

Zombie

10,000 Islands National Wildlife
American Alligator
American Alligator
American Cockroach
American Cockroach
American Coot

American Crocodile
American Crocodile
American Crow

American Oystercatcher
American Oystercatcher
American Redstart
American Redstart
American White Pelican
anhinga

Anhinga

Armadillo

Atlantic Spotted Dolphin
Australian Pine

Bald Eagle

Bay Anchovy

Belted Kingfisher

Black Skimmer

Black Spiny-tailed Iguana
Black Vulture
Black-and-white Warbler, White
Black-crowned Night Heron
Black-crowned Night Heron
Blacktip Shark

Blue Crab

Blue Jay, Northern Cardinal
bobcat

Bonnethead Shark
Bottle-nosed Dolphin
Brahminy Blind Snake

INDEX-sort

desc

sapindus sapanaria
Tecoma stans
coccothrinax borhidiana
Zombia antillarum

cont'd from 12/19/14

Mangrove Cuckoo

also Yellow-rumped Warbler

also Yellow-crowned Night Heron
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Date
1/9/2009
4/30/2010
10/15/2010
11/25/2011
6/22/2012
5/7/2016
12/19/2014
1/2/2015
1/17/2014
1/28/2017
2/15/2013
2/17/2012
2/25/2017
10/6/2018
6/4/2016
10/5/2019
11/25/2011
12/15/2018
1/6/2012
9/16/2011
1/29/2016
11/8/2013
11/7/2014
7/28/2018
7/5/2013
11/6/2015
7/19/2013
5/11/2012
2/3/2012
3/20/2012
11/5/2016
12/5/2014
11/3/2018
1/13/2018
10/9/2015
11/19/2016
10/28/2011
9/25/2015
4/11/2014
6/21/2013



cat
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf

INDEX-sort

name desc
Brazilian Pepper
Brown-headed Cowbird
Bull Shark
Bunche Beach Preserve
Burmese Python
Butterflies
Cabbage Palm
Cane Toad
Cane Toad (continued)
Catfish
Cattle Egret
Chimney Swift
Chuck-will's-widow
Cobia
Common Loon
common nighthawk
Cooper's Hawk
Cottonmouth
Cottonmouth
Cottonmouth Snake
Crested Caracara
Crevice Spider also Black Widow
Crevice Spiders
CREW Marsh & Cypress Dome H
Crown Conch
Crown Conch also Fighting Conch
Cuban Treefrog
Cuban Treefrog
Diamondback Terrapin, Softshel
Downy Woodpecker
Dragonflies
Dusky pigmy rattlesnake
Eastern Coral Snake
Eastern Diamonback Rattlesnak
Eastern Mole
Eastern Mole
Eastern Oyster
Eastern Screech Owl|
Eurasian Collared Dove
European Honey Bee
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Date
7/1/2017
3/29/2013
4/22/2017
2/1/2013
6/16/2018
6/19/2015
7/30/2016
8/30/2013
9/13/2013
8/12/2017
3/25/2017
8/15/2014
8/1/2014
7/20/2014
2/13/2015
6/6/2014
10/12/2012
6/22/2012
4/7/2018
6/13/2020
3/2/2012
1/12/2019
5/20/2017
6/7/2013
1/3/2014
8/10/2019
4/10/2015
7/3/2015
12/2/2017
8/16/2013
4/20/2019
12/9/2011
1/18/2013
7/29/2017
3/13/2015
7/31/2015
3/28/2014
2/26/2016
2/12/2016
6/5/2015



cat

gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf

INDEX-sort

name desc

Everglades Mink

Fighting Conch

fire ants

Fish Crow

Fisheating Creek WMA
Fisheating Creek WMA

Florida Black Bear

Florida Black Bear

Florida Box Turtle, Striped Mud
Florida Ivory Millipede

Florida Panther

Florida panther national wildlife

cont'd from 12/18/15

Florida Scrub Jay

Florida Softshell Turtle
Forida Box Turtle

Fox Squirrel

frigate bird

Frigatebird

Garden Slug

Gasparilla Island State Park
Glossy Ibis

Glossy Ibis

Goliath Grouper

Goliath Grouper

Grandpus Bug

Gray Snapper

Great Blue Heron

Great Blue Heron

Great Egret

Ground Skink, Southeastern Five
Harns Marsh

Harns Marsh

Harn's Marsh Prserve
Hooded Warbler
Horseshoe Crab

Indigo Bunting

Kemp's Ridley Turtle
Killdeer

Killdeer also Belted Kingfisher
Killdeer, Belted Kingfisher
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7/25/2020

Date
5/25/2012
12/20/2013
5/9/2014
4/22/2016
12/18/2015
1/1/2016
2/24/2018
2/22/2020
5/6/2017
9/11/2015
4/8/2017
7/4/2014
3/1/2013
11/9/2012
10/14/2011
9/28/2012
11/18/2017
3/21/2020
1/14/2017
2/27/2015
8/25/2018
7/25/2020
2/14/2014
11/4/2017
9/11/2015
9/26/2014
10/21/2017
5/16/2020
3/25/2016
5/8/2015
6/2/2018
3/7/2020
3/16/2012
12/7/2012
11/17/2018
8/2/2013
8/3/2012
7/20/2012
9/7/2019
3/24/2018



cat
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf

INDEX-sort

name desc
Koreshan State Historic Site
Lakes Regional Park, Ft Myers
Laughing Gull; Herring Gull
Lettered Oive
Lettered Olive
Limpkin
Lizard Fish also Striped Mojarra
Loggerhead Sea Turtle
Loggerhead Sea Turtle
LOST Trail Lake Okeechobee Scenic Trail
Lubber Grasshopper also Velvet Ant
Magnificent Frigatebird
Mahogany
Mangrove Water Snake
Marsh Rabbit
migratory birds
Moonflower
mottled duck
Mound Key
Mourning Dove also Common Ground-Dove
mud dauber wasp
Naples Zoo at Caribbean Garden part 1
Naples Zoo at Caribbean Garden part 2
Northern Bobwhite
Northern Gannet
Northern Harrier
Northern Mockingbird
No-See-Ums
No-See-Ums
No-See-Ums
Opossum
Ornate Diamondback Terrapin
Osceola Wild Turkey
painted bunting
Permit
permit
Poison Ivy
Poison Ivy
Pompano
Purple Gallinule
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7/25/2020

Date
12/6/2013
9/8/2018
11/16/2019
10/20/2018
9/24/2016
10/25/2013
1/26/2019
5/5/2018
6/27/2020
12/3/2016
5/18/2019
6/8/2012
9/10/2016
1/16/2015
9/9/2017
10/7/2017
6/15/2019
7/6/2012
6/30/2018
6/1/2019
6/20/2014
8/29/2014
9/12/2014
11/21/2014
4/27/2012
4/12/2013
4/26/2013
11/22/2013
3/11/2017
5/4/2019
5/10/2013
8/31/2012
11/20/2015
9/30/2011
4/25/2014
11/2/2019
8/27/2016
6/29/2019
1/31/2014
10/26/2012



cat
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf

INDEX-sort

name desc
Purple Martin
Red Fox
Red Fox
Red Mangrove
Red-bellied Woodpecker
Red-breasted Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser, Pied-b
Red-shouldered Hawk
Red-shouldered Hawk also Red-tailed Hawk
Ring-billed Gull
River Otter
River Otter
River Otter
Rookery Bay
Rookery Bay
Roseate Spoonbill
Royal Palm
Ruby-throated Hummingbird
Ruby-throated Hummingbird
saltmarsh mosquito
Sandwich Tern, Foster's Tern
Scaled Sardine
Scalloped Hammerhead
Scarlet Tanager
Sheepshead
Snail Kite
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snowy Plover
Snowy Plover
Southern Black Racer; Yellow Ra
Southern Short-tailed Shrew
Southern Stingray
Spanish Sardine
Sporit-of-the-Wild Wildlife Man
spotted seatrout, gulf flounder
Stone Crab
Strangler Fig
Strangler Fig
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7/25/2020

Date
1/4/2013
8/11/2018
7/11/2020
8/13/2016
7/2/2016
12/30/2017
1/25/2020
3/11/2016
12/29/2018
11/23/2012
1/20/2012
2/11/2017
7/13/2019
5/19/2018
2/9/2019
1/15/2016
7/16/2016
10/8/2016
9/22/2018
5/23/2014
12/17/2016
10/11/2013
9/25/2015
5/24/2013
3/14/2014
9/14/2012
9/27/2013
8/26/2017
8/24/2019
4/13/2012
6/17/2017
10/19/2019
3/27/2015
10/24/2014
11/6/2015
10/23/2015
1/11/2020
10/9/2015
6/18/2016
7/14/2018



cat
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
gulf
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist

INDEX-sort

name
stripped mullet

Stump Pass Beach State Park

Sugar Ants

Sugar Ants

Swallow-tailed kite

Swallow-tailed Kite

Tarpon

Tree Swallow

Tripletail

Tulip Shell

Turkey Vulture

Two-striped Walking Stick

Venice Area Audubon Rookery

West Indian Manatee

White lbis also Glossy lbis
White-tailed Deer

Wild Boar

Wilson's Plover

Wood Duck

Wood Duck

Wood Stork

Yellow Rat Snake

Yellow Warbler

Yellow-Rumped Warbler

"The Morgan" - An Everglades B Dr. Roy Ellis

desc

"The Morgan" - An Everglades B Dr. Roy Ellis, cont'd from 4/24/15

admin bldg pic, Alvin

airplanes

airplanes

airport

airport

Bank Building ESHP mtg Feb 21
Barron Collier

Bea Rogers family reunion, 90th birthday
Bedell Marco church mural
Bedell Episcopal Convention
Bee Brand Insect Powder pic, Alvin

Benfield, Melanie EB Smith

Big Cypress Bend Indian gift sho open after fire in June

BigC oral history

Page 28

7/25/2020

Date
12/16/2017
8/14/2015
4/24/2015
7/17/2015
6/3/2017
7/27/2019
4/8/2016
12/21/2012
12/4/2015
1/30/2015
4/21/2018
5/22/2015
8/17/2012
7/15/2017
9/21/2019
3/15/2013
1/27/2018
5/21/2016
11/11/2011
3/10/2018
10/10/2014
2/10/2018
10/22/2016
12/23/2011
4/24/2015
5/8/2015
11/9/2007
3/6/2009
1/8/2010
1/22/2010
4/16/2010
2/8/2020
1/25/2008
6/12/2009
1/23/2009
7/10/2009
10/1/2010
6/8/2012
12/23/2011
5/2/2008



cat
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist

name
Blue Heron

Bonita Springs

Bula

Bula

Bula

Chok

Chok

Chok

Chok cemetery

Chok cistern

Chok school

Chok school boat
Chok school boat
City Hall added to Natl Register
City Seafood old pic
Collier County Jail 1932
Copeland

Copeland

Copeland juke

Cub Scouts

Deep Lake

DG Copeland

Dimock

Dr. Roy Ellis

Dreams do come true
ECity library

Edgar Watson
Edison/Ford at Museum
ENP 1947

ENP 60th

ESHP website
Everglades Airport
Everglades Inn

Fak logging

films

fishing

Flagler museum
Flying in Fort Myers
Frankenhoff
Frankenhoff

INDEX-sort

desc
snack bar burned down

Arsenault pic
HAPB historic designation

Bob Wells

historical markers: COG and JTs
avocado pears

Lopez, pic

pic, Helen, Kenny Brown

pics, Margie Weeks

Bob Wells pic

Bob Wells pic

Alvin Lederer

96acres rezone to residential
tower, Chester

pic

pic, Copeland 1951

bio
visits in ECity area

old boat, Curtis Hancock

fire

pic, R&G
100th anniv of overseas railroad

granddaughter visiting
granddaughter visiting
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Date
11/24/2006
11/28/2008

3/21/2008

5/16/2008
11/11/2011
12/10/2010

3/14/2014

11/7/2014

10/3/2008

6/8/2007
12/11/2009
11/12/2010
11/26/2010

8/15/2014

10/9/2015

7/3/2015

3/2/2007

9/17/2010

9/19/2008

2/18/2011

8/8/2008
8/19/2011
7/23/2010

7/3/2015
10/23/2015

6/11/2010
10/15/2010

8/24/2019

6/10/2011
12/14/2007

6/13/2008

1/26/2019
11/30/2007
10/30/2009
12/25/2009

9/18/2009

1/20/2012

8/1/2014

9/13/2013

10/25/2013



cat
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist

name
Fred Gaske visit

Gary Pettit

Gary Pettit

Gary Pettit

Gary Pettit

Gary Pettit

Gatewood

girl scouts

Golden Lion

Golden Lion Reunion

Golden Lion reunion

Goldfish Pond

grocery sign

Growing Up in the Early Days wi
Growing Up in the Early Days wi
Growing Up in the Early Days wi
Gulf American

Hamilton, R.E.

Hamilton, R.E.

Hamilton, R.E.

Hamilton, R.E.

Hamilton, R.E.

HAPB booklet

Hiaasen at Smallwood fundraise

Hiaasen breakfast for Smallwoo
historic designations
Historical Library
Historical Library
historical markers
Historical Village
Historical Village petition
Historical Village petition
house knocked down
Huston River

Ivey plaque unveiled
jails

jails

Jeff Whichello

Jeff Whichello

Jeff Whichello

INDEX-sort

desc

A Little Trip Bak in Time at Caxambus
A Little Trip Bak in Time at Caxambus
A Little Trip Bak in Time at Caxambus
A Little Trip Bak in Time at Caxambus
A Little Trip Bak in Time at Caxambus

Whichello

restored by scouts

Lynn Pierce
Lynn Pierce, cont'd from 1/16/15
Lynn Pierce, cont'd from 1/30/15

cont'd from 3/13/15
cont'd from 3/27/15
cont'd from 4/10/15
cont'd from 4/24/15

open
Cabral donation
Ochopee PO

Riverside Dr

1947
Paper Dolls & Match Box Cars

Mother vs. Nature
Three Red Wagons
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Date
9/19/2008
6/7/2013
6/21/2013
7/5/2013
7/19/2013
8/2/2013
8/6/2010
6/12/2009
3/6/2009
5/8/2015
5/21/2016
10/19/2019
8/22/2008
1/16/2015
1/30/2015
2/13/2015
11/27/2009
3/13/2015
3/27/2015
4/10/2015
4/24/2015
5/8/2015
6/6/2014
4/13/2012
4/27/2012
10/26/2007
3/23/2007
6/26/2009
9/16/2011
10/21/2017
12/16/2017
12/30/2017
10/28/2011
8/3/2007
10/9/2015
4/30/2010
5/14/2010
8/17/2012
10/12/2012
1/18/2013



INDEX-sort 7/25/2020
cat name desc Date
hist Jeff Whichello Go Out and Play 4/12/2013
hist Jerry Colson Notorious Gang of Everglades City: "River Ra 1/18/2013
hist Jerry Colson Notorious Gang of Everglades City: "River Ra 2/1/2013
hist Jerry Colson Notorious Gang of Everglades City: "River Ra 2/15/2013
hist Jerry Colson Notorious Gang of Everglades City: "River Ra 3/1/2013
hist Jerry Colson Notorious Gang of Everglades City: "River Ra 3/15/2013
hist ITs HAPB, historic designation 5/16/2008
hist July 4th 6/25/2010
hist Key West train 10/14/2011
hist Klotz gallery 11/23/2007
hist Klotz old postcards, Chok 9/4/2009
hist Klotz plate 1973 10/30/2009
hist Klotz collection 8/20/2010
hist Klotz collection 9/3/2010
hist Klotz Maureen S-H interview 10/1/2010
hist Klotz grant 4/1/2011
hist Klotz Collection in City Hall 4/13/2012
hist Koreshans in ECity 4/21/2018
hist Landrum's Fish Camp 9/14/2012
hist Lane River 8/21/2009
hist logging, 1945 2/10/2018
hist Lost Photos of the Seminoles Baumgartner sculptures 12/5/2014
hist Lynne Pierce Frankenhoff granddaughter 8/15/2014
hist Marco 4/2/2010
hist Marco Woodward talk 11/26/2010
hist Marco Woodward talk 12/10/2010
hist Maria Stone honored key to Naples 6/27/2008
hist markers 4/29/2011
hist Masons Lincoln Frost, 70yr cert 2/6/2009
hist McKinney Honored 9/27/2013
hist McLeod monument 4/18/2008
hist McLeod house demolished 5/10/2013
hist Memories by Sonny Boyer fishing 1/20/2012
hist Memories of Mama Hokie by Camille Baumgartner 10/23/2015
hist Miami 1894 freeze, Tuttle, Flagler 1/7/2011
hist Miles City Collier brothers, car racing 5/30/2008
hist Monroe Station SWFMP 4/4/2008
hist Monroe Station photo & memories 10/11/2013
hist Monroe Station report from Big Cypress 4/22/2017
hist Monroe Station fire 4/22/2016
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cat
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist

name
Monroe Station fire
Monroe Station Memories
Mosquitoes

Mothers' Day

movie

Ms Neal

Ms Neal

MSD

MSD Was Here
Nostalgia Night
Ochopee

oil wells

old newspapers

old safe

phone book, 1970
Pioneering Women
Poinciana Camp

Punta Rassa

quilt

radio station, WWII
Rescue Monroe Station
reunion

Santini family

Saving Old Buildings
Sawyer, Lizzie Weeks
scenic highway

scrip

Seafood Festival

Seminole paintings, Sam Colding

Shealys

Shealys

Smallwood Store
Smallwood Store
Smallwood Store settlement
Star of Everglades boat
stone crab stories
Sunset Lodge

Swamp Buggies
Swamp Buggy Parade
Tamiami Trail

INDEX-sort

desc

Laureen Tibbs
guote from Storter

Wind Across the Everglades
school

Women of the Everglades"
1928, 1947, 1970s, 1991

JFK 50th - Where Were You?
cafe, Alvin

Patty's house

Dan Laycock

1916: Marian O'Brien Mayor of Moore Have

Craig Woodward

pics, Alvin

Jolley sisters

Chris Busk talk
headstone in Marco cemetery

Janes pics

PO pic, Whichello
Ochopee PO, Whichello
totem pole painted
Alvin

cemetery

Pogo (Carroll)

1975, Lila

boundaries, Collier vs. Jaudon
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Date
5/21/2016
12/19/2014
8/5/2011
5/1/2009
1/3/2014
1/25/2008
3/20/2009
4/15/2011
2/3/2012
11/8/2013
11/16/2007
10/30/2009
4/3/2009
12/21/2012
6/24/2011
1/15/2016
2/27/2015
7/9/2010
2/27/2015
6/22/2007
1/1/2016
10/12/2007
7/20/2014
3/6/2009
3/16/2012
5/11/2007
5/16/2008
1/25/2008
11/16/2019
3/18/2011
4/29/2011
11/23/2007
5/13/2011
4/10/2015
6/22/2012
10/10/2014
3/19/2010
7/22/2011
3/4/2011
4/18/2008



cat
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
hist
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin

name
Tamiami Trail
Tamiami Trail Blazers
Tommie Barfield
tornado

trains

Watson

Watson

Watson

Watson

Watson Place
Watson Place
Weaver's Station
Whichello, Jeff
Whichello, Jeff
Whichello, Jeff
Whichello, Jeff
Woodward, 1970 boat trip
Algae Problem
circulatory system
Cranial Nerves
digestive system
endocrine system
Gut-Brain Connection

Gut-Brain Connection, part 2
Gut-Brain Connection, part 3

Healthier Gut

Hearing and Balance
immune system
immune system, part I
integumentary system
muscular system
nervous system

INDEX-sort

desc
road widening, picnic tables (photo)

pic of Depot 1960

photo

Charles Raney, Who Killed Belle Starr, part 1
Charles Raney, Who Killed Belle Starr, part 2
Charles Raney, Who Killed Belle Starr, part 3
pic, Alvin

Jurg's model

cottages

Do Your Best, scouts

Bored in a Motel Room

No Fish

Ochopee Mom

reproductive system, Part |
reproductive system, Part Il
reproductive system, Part Il repeated
reproductive system, Part Il

respiratory system

skeletal system

Taste and Smell

Touch
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Date
1/31/2014
4/8/2016
3/7/2008
2/22/2008
7/20/2007
11/22/2013
1/3/2014
1/17/2014
1/31/2014
9/28/2007
10/31/2008
5/1/2009
2/3/2012
5/11/2012
7/6/2012
12/20/2013
11/20/2015
8/25/2018
1/28/2017
7/15/2017
1/14/2017
4/8/2017
7/14/2018
7/28/2018
8/11/2018
10/20/2018
5/19/2018
2/25/2017
3/11/2017
3/25/2017
12/17/2016
12/31/2016
5/6/2017
5/20/2017
6/17/2017
7/1/2017
2/11/2017
11/19/2016
6/16/2018
6/30/2018



INDEX-sort

cat name desc
Martin urinary system
Martin Vision, Part |
Martin Vision, Part Il
Museum birthday - report, pics
Museum bought parking lot
museum Dick Jay Art Basel by Renee Rau
Museum dredge model
Museum FME website
Museum History & Heritage Fest
Museum Laundry bldg
Museum Martha leaving
Museum matinee movies
Museum Museum Jennifer Perry, new manager
Museum open after Irma other businesses opening
museum Snakes display
Museum Storter Collection donated to CCM
Museum Storter Collection in Miami museum
Museum Tamiami 90th
Museum Tamiami 90th pics/report
Museum Tamiami Trail 2008 anniversaries
Museum Tamiami Trail dedication text, pics of 80th celebration
Museum tourism award, Martha at Muse
Museum Walking Tours new edition
obit Abrams, Ken VR Corp
obit Addison, Claude Capt Tommy, Ochopee
obit Ammerman, Larry Wayne
obit Anderson, William "Peesy" Albe
obit Asher, Cheryl
obit Babinec, Margaret Chris Ammerman's mother
obit Bain, Constance
obit Balkan, Corlis Stokes
obit Ball, Virginia "Jinny" Fak volunteer
obit Ballance, Foy
obit Ballance, Yuvonne
obit Barrows, Eloise
obit Barry, Terry

obit Barton, Donnie
obit Barton, Donnie
obit Baumgartner, Camille

obit Beck, Carol
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Date
4/22/2017
8/12/2017
8/26/2017
5/7/2016
11/7/2014
12/14/2019
5/16/2008
6/27/2008
2/22/2020
10/15/2010
1/11/2020
8/1/2014
5/9/2014
12/30/2017
7/11/2020
6/22/2007
10/12/2007
4/21/2018
5/5/2018
1/25/2008
5/2/2008
12/2/2017
3/2/2007
8/21/2009
6/11/2010
12/29/2018
5/30/2020
9/17/2010
9/4/2009
5/21/2016
10/17/2008
9/8/2018
10/10/2014
1/23/2009
6/17/2017
6/24/2011
9/27/2013
10/11/2013
1/1/2016
7/4/2014



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

INDEX-sort

name desc
Berry, Gerald
Birdwell, Barry Karen Brown's husband
Blair, Bill & Miff Marco in 1970s, Bonnie Woodward's parent
Bouma, John
Bowen, Joyce Rebecca
Bowen, Martin John Rod & Gun history
Bozzard, David
Bozzard, David tribute by Mozie
Braman, Frank Babs Daniels
Brandy, Natasha, Luther killed in crash
Brewer, Helen
Brock, Anthony "Tony"
Brookbank, Helena
Browder, Joe environmentalist
Brown, Carl
Brown, Floyd McCleod
Brown, Georgia Oglesby also sister Gussie
Brown, James D. McLeod grandson

Brown, Phyllis Hamilton

Brown, William Stanley

Browning, Jessie Allen Chesser wife of Chok CoG pastor
Browning, Lucille

Browning, Terry

Brucker, Marian Corinne

Bruckert, Mimi

Bryan, James Kyle

Buffalo Tiger, William

Burgess, Aalburn Mae

Burke, Marion "Sunny"

Burke, Walter

Butler, Mary Opal

Butler, Theresia Ann Glenna Potter's mother, wife of Mayor Snap
Campbell, Dylan

Carter, Bob also dinner

Carter, Jo

Cavin, Daniel

Chinn, Linda

Church, Dean Alan

Collins, Karen

Collins, Marjorie Jewel of the Glades
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Date
7/15/2017
9/4/2009
6/16/2018
7/19/2013
2/13/2015
4/18/2008
5/30/2008
6/27/2008
8/7/2009
2/8/2008
1/8/2010
2/23/2019
10/17/2008
10/8/2016
4/29/2011
2/26/2016
5/25/2007
5/22/2015
7/29/2017
3/2/2012
7/25/2020
3/18/2011
2/4/2011
1/27/2018
7/19/2013
12/15/2018
1/16/2015
3/18/2011
9/26/2014
3/29/2013
7/30/2016
8/21/2009
8/29/2014
4/17/2009
10/15/2010
6/18/2016
7/19/2013
11/2/2019
3/29/2013
5/13/2011



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

INDEX-sort

name desc
Concepcion, Loco veggies
Connelly, J. Wray Everglades Isle

Cooley, Dr. Fleming Blackwell "'S

Cox, Homer BigC camp, by Denninger
Cull, William
Cummings, Roger D. Indiana, 10K

Dampier, Earl Kenneth photo with grandson
Daniels, Ann

Daniels, Louis Stanford buried near Fak island
Daniels, Susan Elizabeth
Daniels, Tabitha

Dantin, Morris also tribute by Bob Wallace
Davidson, Gene

Davis, Marjorie nee lvey

Decko, Bernie

Demere, Larry G.
Demere, Lonnie Clayton
Doster, Sue

Doty, Spencer
Dowacter, Eleanor
Drudi, Joline

Drudi, Louis

Dupignac, Gregory also tribute p.4
Ellis, Meece, Jr. dredge
Enquist, Harold Gene "Happy Harry"
Evans, Sue

Felker, Albert M.

Ferguson, Stacia

Fitzgerald, Cathy Ann

Fogle, David Douglas

Fogle, Emory Gene

Fowler, Gerri Thrift Shop
Fragiacomo, Anneliese Chok
Freeman, Mary tribute by Patty Huff
Freiberger, Thomas

Friess, Saul Fakahatchee

Frost, Lincoln

Furrer, Jurg

Furrer, Jurg

Garrett, Frank
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Date
1/23/2009
10/30/2009
10/26/2012
8/21/2009
8/1/2014
12/28/2019
8/5/2011
10/5/2019
6/22/2007
2/10/2018
1/12/2007
5/9/2014
11/23/2012
4/10/2015
11/11/2011
11/23/2012
1/25/2008
11/22/2013
2/26/2016
10/7/2017
3/11/2016
11/8/2013
3/23/2019
10/12/2012
2/25/2017
2/8/2020
9/11/2015
10/10/2014
5/24/2013
10/14/2011
9/11/2015
4/22/2016
2/4/2011
10/7/2017
10/8/2016
12/1/2018
8/15/2014
5/23/2014
7/4/2014
6/6/2014



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Gaul, Pat Davis
Gervais, Ronald Joseph
Giguere, Gaston
Gilchrist, Helen

Gober, Stan

Goff, Clifton

Goff, Clifton

Goff, Ernest Phillip
Gorecki, Walter
Greeman, Glenn
Griffin, Clarence
Griffin, Robert Vernon
Grimes, Delores Ann
Grimes, Walter (Wally)
Hall, Jerry Walter

Hamilton, Howard "Reese"

Hamilton, Sammy
Hamilton, Virginia Lee

Hancock, Alan Christopher

Harmon, Forrest
Harris, L. C.
Hartman, Beverly
Hartman, George
Hickok, Robert
Higgins, William
Hirschhorn, Olga
Hodge, Frances
Hodge, Frances

Hodges, Estelle Branconier

Hoffman, Walter
Homick, Michael
Horner, Sara Jane
Horton, Wallace
Hughes, W.E. (Bill)
Hyry, Keith

lles, L.D.

lles, L.D.

Isaacs, Bill

Ison, Kyle Wayne
Janes, Anna Beth (Betty)

INDEX-sort

desc

Tammy Smallwood's husband

Goodland

service

Ochopee
Ochopee
Mary Demere's sister

Oglesby brother-in-law

killed on boat

Brenda Hamilton's father

extra edition

memorial service

VR Corp

memorial service
Plantation Island, OFCD
tribute
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Date
7/16/2016
7/29/2017
3/11/2017
9/3/2010
6/22/2012
6/22/2007
7/6/2011
6/2/2018
11/11/2011
7/29/2017
7/10/2009
8/31/2007
6/22/2007
1/6/2012
12/16/2017
11/17/2018
8/10/2019
4/8/2017
10/10/2014
10/26/2007
8/7/2009
8/8/2008
8/26/2017
4/6/2019
5/30/2008
10/23/2015
8/17/2007
8/31/2007
9/22/2018
11/4/2017
6/4/2016
4/22/2016
7/11/2008
2/3/2012
3/5/2010
10/20/2006
11/2/2006
6/13/2008
11/28/2008
2/3/2012



INDEX-sort

7/25/2020

cat name desc Date
obit Jenkins, Bruce Carolyn Thompson's father 10/29/2010
obit Jinkins, Louise 1/22/2010
obit Jinkins, Louise ashes at ECC 6/11/2010
obit Johnson, Bethany 11/7/2014
obit Johnson, Nina 1/8/2010
obit Jones, Johnny Franklin Adams comment 7/23/2010
obit Keiser, David 2/22/2008
obit Kincaid, Veronica 12/10/2010
obit Kirk, Kappy Local History 10/29/2010
obit Klotz, Virginia 3/15/2013
obit Kraysler, Stephen 1/4/2013
obit Kurrle, Jennie 7/19/2013
obit Lamp, Kim 6/8/2007
obit Langner, Susan 3/11/2017
obit LaPlant, Gerald David 11/18/2017
obit Lawry, Phillip A. 12/7/2012
obit Leo, Gloria 11/8/2013
obit Lewis, Connie 7/2/2016
obit Lord, Edward Mary Freeman's friend 1/12/2007
obit Ludford, Jo 10/24/2014
obit Malicote, Randy 8/27/2016
obit Mannon, Margaret 2/25/2017
obit Markel, Linda 4/2/2010
obit Marteeny, Lee 10/21/2017
obit Masey, Dana 8/6/2010
obit Masey, Ernie 7/25/2008
obit Mason, Bessie "Peggy" Lee 11/18/2017
obit Matthiessen, Peter 4/11/2014
obit Mazzonetto, Luciano 10/9/2015
obit McBeath, Robert 9/22/2018
obit McDonagh, Evelyn Mae 9/26/2014
obit McFadden, Lillie Mae 6/17/2017
obit Mclver, Stuart historian, author 5/16/2008
obit McLellan, Kathryn Brock Jan's daughter 10/30/2009
obit Merrill, Robert 10/12/2012
obit Merritt, Garry 2/18/2011
obit Merritt, Marlene 9/3/2010
obit Mesce, William 5/7/2016
obit Miller, Dorothy Ann nee lvey 4/8/2017
obit Miller, John William "Bill" 11/30/2019
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cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Mitchell, Bobbie
Mitchell, Danny Neal
Mitoff, Sue

Morris, Barry

Morrow, Alice

Morrow, Alice
Moseman, Carol
Moseman, Georgia
Mosher, Larry

Moshier, David Osmond
Mudd, Jim

Murray, Dennis George
Murray, Joan

Nagle, Victoria

Naske, Doris M

Neville, Judge William Josiah
Niekro, Joe

Noble, Neta

Ogle, Mildred

Orner, Kent

Osceola, Sara Hedgepath
Ossenmacher, Larry "Smurf"
Ouellette, Ronald
Padron, Josefina

Pasiuk, Frances

Pennell, Jack

Perraud, Dr. George
Perraud, Lillian

Perraud, Lily Belle

Perry, Mother Annie Mae
Petty, Gwendolyn Brown
Petty, Gwenie Brown
Pike, Sheldon Ray
Pomeroy, Roy

Portz, Barbara

Portz, Philip

Potter, Graham Montier
Potter, Hubert

Potter, Joy Mae Howerin
Powell, Candys "Candy"

INDEX-sort

desc
Babs Daniels' daughter

Captain's Table

pics
Carol's mother

county mgr

wife schoolteacher

also tribute by Patty Huff

Chok, baseball

Chok

Fisherman's Cove

Adela Butler's mother

notice only
full obit

Daniels family
Alice Hertzler's husband
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Date
2/19/2010
4/22/2017
7/24/2009
7/4/2014
7/6/2012
6/21/2013
10/31/2008
7/11/2008
10/25/2013
5/4/2019
10/15/2010
8/31/2007
2/10/2018
7/16/2016
11/25/2011
11/5/2016
11/2/2006
2/2/2007
8/29/2014
1/9/2009
9/2/2011
1/26/2007
6/16/2018
5/21/2016
6/24/2011
4/26/2013
6/20/2014
7/3/2015
7/17/2015
10/17/2008
10/11/2013
9/27/2013
6/29/2019
3/20/2009
4/18/2020
4/8/2017
9/11/2015
11/11/2011
12/31/2016
8/10/2019



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Powell, Paul

Rain, Cheryl

Rain, Michael Anthony
Ranni, Anthony

Reed, Nathiel

Reeves, Everett

review of the year, list
Rewis, Devan Raymond
Rewis, Eddie Raymond, Jr
Richmond, Donald

Rindy, Sarah

Robinson, Caroline Faith
Rodgers, Red

Roehm, Jacqueline (Jackie)
Rogers, Aubrey

Rogers, Beatrice Brown
Rogers, Mary Lou

Rogers, Rob

Scholle, Rick

Schultz, Eugene

Schultz, Max

Seacrest, Frank
Seidenstucker, Miriam
Simmons, Glen
Singletary, Colby Kevin
Slutter, Ronald James
Smallwood, Clare

Smith, EB

Smith, Gladys L.

Smith, Linda Gail

Smith, Malcolm

Smith, Myrtie Mae Odom
Stem, Dinah

Stevens, Evelyn Picton

Stickland, Madelyn Joan Briggs

Stockner, Ray

Stokes, Brett Alvin
Stokes, Deborah
Stokes, Jared

Stokes, Laverne Brown

INDEX-sort

desc

environmentalist

Aunt Bea's daughter
Chok seasonal

Sheriff
Herb Kehoe's mother
Skunk Ape animal handler

Plantation Island

Kim Lamp's mother
gladesman

young athlete

ECC

Hilburn's wife, Tammy's mother
wife of Joe

Copeland
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Date
10/31/2008
8/6/2010
10/21/2017
1/3/2014
7/28/2018
11/27/2009
12/30/2017
10/7/2017
7/28/2018
4/22/2016
1/22/2010
6/13/2020
8/7/2009
3/20/2012
3/19/2010
12/29/2018
3/7/2008
4/18/2020
3/24/2018
2/16/2007
10/28/2011
6/24/2011
5/11/2007
7/24/2009
7/13/2019
5/11/2012
7/20/2012
5/13/2011
5/4/2019
2/10/2018
7/23/2010
6/13/2020
5/11/2012
5/25/2012
7/14/2018
7/25/2020
11/8/2013
3/18/2011
3/13/2015
4/8/2016



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Stokes, Odalph

Stone, Larry

Stone, Maria

Storter, Lucy House

Stull, James Clyde

Sturgill, Michael Eugene
Tabor, Mary Nell Hamilton
Taylor, Ruth

Thomas, James

Thompson, Beryl St.Clair
Thompson, Derrick Lamar
Thompson, Gary Sr.
Thompson, Laberta Brown
Thompson, Stephen Wayne
Tifft, Fran

Tifft, Fran

Torres-Staples, Gail
Trayling, Dr. Tony

Tucker, Glenn

Tucker, Sue

Tucker, Walt

Tullie, Elton R.

Tullie, Elton R.

Turecek, Margaret L.
Tuttle, Betty-Jo

Valkema, Marilyn

Vallez, Jerry

Vinikoff, Sam

Wagner, Jean

Waldron, Ron

Wallace, Bonnie Louise
Wallace, David R.

Wallace, Deborah Costin
Wallace, Jane

Watson daughter

Webb, Jim

Webb, John

Webb, Margaret Virginia Lopez
Weeks, Dorothy "Mama Dot"

Weeks, Margaret (Margie) Ther

INDEX-sort

desc

also tribute, coach at school
also tribute by Kathy Brock
early Plantation Island resident
Winnie's husband

Chok

also tribute by Mike Merritt

Margaret Webb's nephew

memorial service
EMS

Kathy Brock's father

ORA

donated for kids
celebration of life

nurse
pics

100 years after Watson killed

Captain's Table
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Date
3/19/2010
12/21/2012
2/20/2009
12/26/2008
11/19/2016
6/18/2016
10/22/2016
9/11/2015
3/28/2014
3/30/2007
7/29/2017
4/8/2017
3/20/2012
10/6/2018
8/3/2012
8/17/2012
4/3/2009
7/28/2018
5/29/2009
3/2/2012
4/11/2014
3/25/2016
9/10/2016
11/9/2012
1/25/2008
11/4/2017
9/28/2012
10/15/2010
10/24/2014
1/6/2012
12/18/2015
4/8/2016
3/30/2007
2/18/2011
9/3/2010
3/14/2014
9/21/2019
9/10/2016
10/6/2018
9/28/2012



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park
park

name
Weeks, Martin

Weeks, Mary Louise
Weeks, Renee Avril
Weimer, Jeanne
Wejebe, Jose

Weldon, Juanita

Weldon, Juanita

Wells, Zachery Aaron
West, Joseph

White, Jeffery Allan
Whitehead, Janice Leola
Whitehead, Leslie Jane
Wiley I, Robert

Wood, Anne

Wood, Richard "Skip"
Wood, Thomas J (Larry)
Woodward, Glenellen
Wooten, Gene

Wooten, Joseph Wendell
Wooten, Joseph Wendell
Wooten, Lillian Roene
Wooton, Janice Hamilton
Zemanek, Dorothy
aggressive exotic plants
Big Cypress Natl Preserve
Big Cypress Natl Preserve
Big Cypress Natl Preserve
Big Cypress Natl Preserve
chameleons

economic impact

ENP temporary Gulf Coast cente

Fak boardwalk
Fakahatchee
Fakahatchee

Florida Bay, Part |
Florida Bay, Part I
Friends of Fak

invasive tegus

Jetport

pelican wingspan model

INDEX-sort

desc

Whichello
plane crash

report of memorial service

Gina Gilmore's mother
wife of John Hand
struck by lightning

wrong pic

Karen Gustin leaves

Ramos to Tennessee for 3 mons
Tammy Whittington new super
Tammy Whittington new super

Mesce wins award
Steve Houseknecht honored

10th anniv, dinner

BigC Preserve
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Date
11/4/2017
3/20/2012
5/16/2020
2/19/2010
4/13/2012
6/17/2017
7/1/2017
3/20/2009
1/26/2019
5/9/2014
8/15/2014
4/18/2020
7/19/2013
7/28/2018
7/2/2016
10/17/2008
5/10/2013
8/15/2014
12/24/2010
1/7/2011
8/17/2007
6/13/2020
2/3/2012
3/23/2019
6/27/2008
1/3/2014
7/31/2015
2/12/2016
3/9/2019
6/1/2019
12/30/2017
9/17/2010
4/25/2014
3/25/2016
8/10/2019
8/24/2019
3/21/2008
2/23/2019
12/24/2010
3/9/2019



cat
park
park
park
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
Rapper
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
school
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace

INDEX-sort

name desc
tourism
Water Quality in Florida Bay
Women of the Everglades
#1 first issue
1st anniv
200th issue
2nd anniv
50th issue
combined with WHAT, first issu
cost 25c¢
Fla Digital Newspaper Library
history
new layout
new publisher Kathy Brock taking over from Patty Huff
new website, swflgo.com
publication on Saturdays
website 1 year old
assistant principal Edward Laudi
dictionaries for 3rd grade Marco Rotary, Craig Woodward
ECity School, 1923 photo
Fishing Tournament
grads pics
grads
graduates pics (11)
graduates, pics
graduation
graduation, Ashlyn Goff pic
gym dedication after Irma
new principal Cheryl Allison
Ragusa leaving as principal
school log cabin pic
Spano retiring
Trib honored at Museum
Woodward fundraiser
airport
Bald Eagles Millie
bee keepers
clouds
flamingoes
food gator tail, frogs legs
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Date
5/6/2017
9/7/2019
4/6/2019

10/20/2006
10/26/2007
12/6/2013
10/17/2008
3/7/2008

4/27/2007

12/8/2006

1/17/2014

1/26/2007

5/19/2018

3/11/2016

4/21/2018

4/22/2016
8/8/2008

8/10/2019

11/16/2019

5/24/2013

3/24/2018
6/3/2017

5/30/2020
6/2/2018
6/1/2019

5/23/2014
6/2/2018
5/5/2018

7/27/2019

6/15/2019

7/11/2008
6/5/2015

6/20/2014
5/4/2019

8/22/2008

3/29/2013
2/8/2008

5/30/2008

10/26/2007

8/31/2007



cat
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace

INDEX-sort

name
frogs

gators

gators

gators camera empty
hammock

Ochopee PO

sabal palm swamp cabbage
turkeys

turtles
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desc Date

3/21/2008

6/8/2007

8/3/2007

7/6/2011
9/28/2007
6/27/2008
1/25/2008
11/23/2007
12/14/2007



cat

obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Abrams, Ken
Addison, Claude

Ammerman, Larry Wayne
Anderson, William "Peesy" Al

Asher, Cheryl
Babinec, Margaret
Bain, Constance
Balkan, Corlis Stokes
Ball, Virginia "Jinny"
Ballance, Foy
Ballance, Yuvonne
Barrows, Eloise
Barry, Terry

Barton, Donnie
Barton, Donnie
Baumgartner, Camille
Beck, Carol

Berry, Gerald
Birdwell, Barry

Blair, Bill & Miff
Bouma, John
Bowen, Joyce Rebecca
Bowen, Martin John
Bozzard, David
Bozzard, David
Braman, Frank

Brandy, Natasha, Luther

Brewer, Helen

Brock, Anthony "Tony"
Brookbank, Helena
Browder, Joe

Brown, Carl

Brown, Floyd McCleod

Brown, Georgia Oglesby

Brown, James D.

Brown, Phyllis Hamilton
Brown, William Stanley

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc
VR Corp
Capt Tommy, Ochopee

Chris Ammerman's mother

Fak volunteer

Karen Brown's husband

Marco in 1970s, Bonnie Woodward's parents
Rod & Gun history

tribute by Mozie

Babs Daniels
killed in crash

environmentalist

also sister Gussie
McLeod grandson

Browning, Jessie Allen Chesse wife of Chok CoG pastor

Browning, Lucille
Browning, Terry
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Date
8/21/2009
6/11/2010
12/29/2018
5/30/2020
9/17/2010
9/4/2009
5/21/2016
10/17/2008
9/8/2018
10/10/2014
1/23/2009
6/17/2017
6/24/2011
9/27/2013
10/11/2013
1/1/2016
7/4/2014
7/15/2017
9/4/2009
6/16/2018
7/19/2013
2/13/2015
4/18/2008
5/30/2008
6/27/2008
8/7/2009
2/8/2008
1/8/2010
2/23/2019
10/17/2008
10/8/2016
4/29/2011
2/26/2016
5/25/2007
5/22/2015
7/29/2017
3/2/2012
7/25/2020
3/18/2011
2/4/2011



cat

obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name

Brucker, Marian Corinne

Bruckert, Mimi

Bryan, James Kyle
Buffalo Tiger, William
Burgess, Aalburn Mae
Burke, Marion "Sunny"
Burke, Walter

Butler, Mary Opal
Butler, Theresia Ann
Campbell, Dylan
Carter, Bob

Carter, Jo

Cavin, Daniel

Chinn, Linda

Church, Dean Alan
Collins, Karen

Collins, Marjorie
Concepcion, Loco
Connelly, J. Wray

Cooley, Dr. Fleming Blackwell

Cox, Homer

Cull, William
Cummings, Roger D.
Dampier, Earl Kenneth
Daniels, Ann

Daniels, Louis Stanford

Daniels, Susan Elizabeth

Daniels, Tabitha
Dantin, Morris
Davidson, Gene
Davis, Marjorie
Decko, Bernie
Demere, Larry G.

Demere, Lonnie Clayton

Doster, Sue

Doty, Spencer
Dowacter, Eleanor
Drudi, Joline
Drudi, Louis
Dupignac, Gregory

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc

Glenna Potter's mother, wife of Mayor Snapp

also dinner

Jewel of the Glades
veggies
Everglades Isle

BigC camp, by Denninger

Indiana, 10K
photo with grandson

buried near Fak island

also tribute by Bob Wallace

nee lvey

also tribute p.4
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7/25/2020

Date
1/27/2018
7/19/2013
12/15/2018
1/16/2015
3/18/2011
9/26/2014
3/29/2013
7/30/2016
8/21/2009
8/29/2014
4/17/2009
10/15/2010
6/18/2016
7/19/2013
11/2/2019
3/29/2013
5/13/2011
1/23/2009
10/30/2009
10/26/2012
8/21/2009
8/1/2014
12/28/2019
8/5/2011
10/5/2019
6/22/2007
2/10/2018
1/12/2007
5/9/2014
11/23/2012
4/10/2015
11/11/2011
11/23/2012
1/25/2008
11/22/2013
2/26/2016
10/7/2017
3/11/2016
11/8/2013
3/23/2019



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Ellis, Meece, Jr.
Enquist, Harold Gene
Evans, Sue

Felker, Albert M.
Ferguson, Stacia
Fitzgerald, Cathy Ann
Fogle, David Douglas
Fogle, Emory Gene
Fowler, Gerri
Fragiacomo, Anneliese
Freeman, Mary
Freiberger, Thomas
Friess, Saul

Frost, Lincoln

Furrer, Jurg

Furrer, Jurg

Garrett, Frank

Gaul, Pat Davis
Gervais, Ronald Joseph
Giguere, Gaston
Gilchrist, Helen
Gober, Stan

Goff, Clifton

Goff, Clifton

Goff, Ernest Phillip
Gorecki, Walter
Greeman, Glenn
Griffin, Clarence
Griffin, Robert Vernon
Grimes, Delores Ann
Grimes, Walter (Wally)
Hall, Jerry Walter

Hamilton, Howard "Reese"

Hamilton, Sammy
Hamilton, Virginia Lee

Hancock, Alan Christopher

Harmon, Forrest
Harris, L. C.
Hartman, Beverly
Hartman, George

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc

dredge
"Happy Harry"

Thrift Shop
Chok
tribute by Patty Huff

Fakahatchee

Tammy Smallwood's husband

Goodland

service

Ochopee
Ochopee
Mary Demere's sister

Oglesby brother-in-law
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7/25/2020

Date
10/12/2012
2/25/2017
2/8/2020
9/11/2015
10/10/2014
5/24/2013
10/14/2011
9/11/2015
4/22/2016
2/4/2011
10/7/2017
10/8/2016
12/1/2018
8/15/2014
5/23/2014
7/4/2014
6/6/2014
7/16/2016
7/29/2017
3/11/2017
9/3/2010
6/22/2012
6/22/2007
7/6/2011
6/2/2018
11/11/2011
7/29/2017
7/10/2009
8/31/2007
6/22/2007
1/6/2012
12/16/2017
11/17/2018
8/10/2019
4/8/2017
10/10/2014
10/26/2007
8/7/2009
8/8/2008
8/26/2017



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Hickok, Robert
Higgins, William
Hirschhorn, Olga
Hodge, Frances
Hodge, Frances

Hodges, Estelle Branconier

Hoffman, Walter
Homick, Michael
Horner, Sara Jane
Horton, Wallace
Hughes, W.E. (Bill)
Hyry, Keith

lles, L.D.

lles, L.D.

Isaacs, Bill

Ison, Kyle Wayne
Janes, Anna Beth (Betty)
Jenkins, Bruce
Jinkins, Louise
Jinkins, Louise
Johnson, Bethany
Johnson, Nina
Jones, Johnny
Keiser, David
Kincaid, Veronica
Kirk, Kappy

Klotz, Virginia
Kraysler, Stephen
Kurrle, Jennie
Lamp, Kim
Langner, Susan
LaPlant, Gerald David
Lawry, Phillip A.
Leo, Gloria

Lewis, Connie
Lord, Edward
Ludford, Jo
Malicote, Randy
Mannon, Margaret
Markel, Linda

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc
killed on boat
Brenda Hamilton's father

extra edition
memorial service

VR Corp

memorial service
Plantation Island, OFCD
tribute

Carolyn Thompson's father

ashes at ECC

Franklin Adams comment

Local History

Mary Freeman's friend
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Date
4/6/2019
5/30/2008
10/23/2015
8/17/2007
8/31/2007
9/22/2018
11/4/2017
6/4/2016
4/22/2016
7/11/2008
2/3/2012
3/5/2010
10/20/2006
11/2/2006
6/13/2008
11/28/2008
2/3/2012
10/29/2010
1/22/2010
6/11/2010
11/7/2014
1/8/2010
7/23/2010
2/22/2008
12/10/2010
10/29/2010
3/15/2013
1/4/2013
7/19/2013
6/8/2007
3/11/2017
11/18/2017
12/7/2012
11/8/2013
7/2/2016
1/12/2007
10/24/2014
8/27/2016
2/25/2017
4/2/2010



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Marteeny, Lee

Masey, Dana

Masey, Ernie

Mason, Bessie "Peggy" Lee
Matthiessen, Peter
Mazzonetto, Luciano
McBeath, Robert
McDonagh, Evelyn Mae
McFadden, Lillie Mae
Mclver, Stuart

McLellan, Kathryn Brock
Merrill, Robert

Merritt, Garry

Merritt, Marlene

Mesce, William

Miller, Dorothy Ann
Miller, John William "Bill"
Mitchell, Bobbie
Mitchell, Danny Neal
Mitoff, Sue

Morris, Barry

Morrow, Alice

Morrow, Alice

Moseman, Carol
Moseman, Georgia
Mosher, Larry

Moshier, David Osmond
Mudd, Jim

Murray, Dennis George
Murray, Joan

Nagle, Victoria

Naske, Doris M

Neville, Judge William Josiah
Niekro, Joe

Noble, Neta

Ogle, Mildred

Orner, Kent

Osceola, Sara Hedgepath
Ossenmacher, Larry "Smurf"
Ouellette, Ronald

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc

historian, author
Jan's daughter

nee lvey

Babs Daniels' daughter

Captain's Table

pics
Carol's mother

county mgr

wife schoolteacher

also tribute by Patty Huff

Chok, baseball

Chok

Fisherman's Cove
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Date
10/21/2017
8/6/2010
7/25/2008
11/18/2017
4/11/2014
10/9/2015
9/22/2018
9/26/2014
6/17/2017
5/16/2008
10/30/2009
10/12/2012
2/18/2011
9/3/2010
5/7/2016
4/8/2017
11/30/2019
2/19/2010
4/22/2017
7/24/2009
7/4/2014
7/6/2012
6/21/2013
10/31/2008
7/11/2008
10/25/2013
5/4/2019
10/15/2010
8/31/2007
2/10/2018
7/16/2016
11/25/2011
11/5/2016
11/2/2006
2/2/2007
8/29/2014
1/9/2009
9/2/2011
1/26/2007
6/16/2018



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Padron, Josefina

Pasiuk, Frances

Pennell, Jack

Perraud, Dr. George
Perraud, Lillian

Perraud, Lily Belle

Perry, Mother Annie Mae
Petty, Gwendolyn Brown
Petty, Gwenie Brown
Pike, Sheldon Ray
Pomeroy, Roy

Portz, Barbara

Portz, Philip

Potter, Graham Montier
Potter, Hubert

Potter, Joy Mae Howerin
Powell, Candys "Candy"
Powell, Paul

Rain, Cheryl

Rain, Michael Anthony
Ranni, Anthony

Reed, Nathiel

Reeves, Everett

review of the year, list
Rewis, Devan Raymond
Rewis, Eddie Raymond, Jr
Richmond, Donald
Rindy, Sarah

Robinson, Caroline Faith
Rodgers, Red

Roehm, Jacqueline (Jackie)
Rogers, Aubrey

Rogers, Beatrice Brown
Rogers, Mary Lou
Rogers, Rob

Scholle, Rick

Schultz, Eugene

Schultz, Max

Seacrest, Frank
Seidenstucker, Miriam

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc
Adela Butler's mother

notice only
full obit

Daniels family
Alice Hertzler's husband

environmentalist

Aunt Bea's daughter
Chok seasonal

Sheriff

Herb Kehoe's mother

Skunk Ape animal handler

Plantation Island

Kim Lamp's mother
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Date
5/21/2016
6/24/2011
4/26/2013
6/20/2014
7/3/2015
7/17/2015

10/17/2008
10/11/2013

9/27/2013
6/29/2019
3/20/2009
4/18/2020

4/8/2017
9/11/2015

11/11/2011
12/31/2016

8/10/2019

10/31/2008

8/6/2010

10/21/2017

1/3/2014
7/28/2018

11/27/2009
12/30/2017

10/7/2017
7/28/2018
4/22/2016
1/22/2010
6/13/2020

8/7/2009
3/20/2012
3/19/2010

12/29/2018

3/7/2008
4/18/2020
3/24/2018
2/16/2007

10/28/2011

6/24/2011
5/11/2007



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

name
Simmons, Glen
Singletary, Colby Kevin
Slutter, Ronald James
Smallwood, Clare

Smith, EB

Smith, Gladys L.

Smith, Linda Gail

Smith, Malcolm

Smith, Myrtie Mae Odom
Stem, Dinah

Stevens, Evelyn Picton

Stickland, Madelyn Joan Brigg

Stockner, Ray

Stokes, Brett Alvin

Stokes, Deborah

Stokes, Jared

Stokes, Laverne Brown
Stokes, Odalph

Stone, Larry

Stone, Maria

Storter, Lucy House

Stull, James Clyde

Sturgill, Michael Eugene
Tabor, Mary Nell Hamilton
Taylor, Ruth

Thomas, James
Thompson, Beryl St.Clair
Thompson, Derrick Lamar
Thompson, Gary Sr.
Thompson, Laberta Brown
Thompson, Stephen Wayne
Tifft, Fran

Tifft, Fran

Torres-Staples, Gail
Trayling, Dr. Tony

Tucker, Glenn

Tucker, Sue

Tucker, Walt

Tullie, Elton R.

Tullie, Elton R.

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

desc
gladesman
young athlete
ECC

Hilburn's wife, Tammy's mother
wife of Joe

Copeland

also tribute, coach at school
also tribute by Kathy Brock
early Plantation Island resident
Winnie's husband

Chok

also tribute by Mike Merritt

Margaret Webb's nephew

memorial service
EMS

Kathy Brock's father
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Date
7/24/2009
7/13/2019
5/11/2012
7/20/2012
5/13/2011
5/4/2019
2/10/2018
7/23/2010
6/13/2020
5/11/2012
5/25/2012
7/14/2018
7/25/2020
11/8/2013
3/18/2011
3/13/2015
4/8/2016
3/19/2010
12/21/2012
2/20/2009
12/26/2008
11/19/2016
6/18/2016
10/22/2016
9/11/2015
3/28/2014
3/30/2007
7/29/2017
4/8/2017
3/20/2012
10/6/2018
8/3/2012
8/17/2012
4/3/2009
7/28/2018
5/29/2009
3/2/2012
4/11/2014
3/25/2016
9/10/2016



cat
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit
obit

INDEX-sort-ENTRY

name desc
Turecek, Margaret L.
Tuttle, Betty-Jo ORA
Valkema, Marilyn
Vallez, Jerry
Vinikoff, Sam
Wagner, Jean
donated for kids
celebration of life

Waldron, Ron
Wallace, Bonnie Louise
Wallace, David R.

Wallace, Deborah Costin nurse

Wallace, Jane pics

Watson daughter 100 years after Watson killed
Webb, Jim

Webb, John Captain's Table

Webb, Margaret Virginia Lop
Weeks, Dorothy "Mama Dot"
Weeks, Margaret (Margie) Th

Weeks, Martin

Weeks, Mary Louise
Weeks, Renee Avril
Weimer, Jeanne
Wejebe, Jose

Weldon, Juanita
Weldon, Juanita

Wells, Zachery Aaron
West, Joseph

White, Jeffery Allan
Whitehead, Janice Leola
Whitehead, Leslie Jane
Wiley Il, Robert

Wood, Anne

Wood, Richard "Skip"
Wood, Thomas J (Larry)
Woodward, Glenellen
Wooten, Gene

Wooten, Joseph Wendell
Wooten, Joseph Wendell
Wooten, Lillian Roene
Wooton, Janice Hamilton
Zemanek, Dorothy

Whichello
plane crash

report of memorial service

Gina Gilmore's mother
wife of John Hand
struck by lightning

wrong pic
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Date
11/9/2012
1/25/2008
11/4/2017
9/28/2012
10/15/2010
10/24/2014
1/6/2012
12/18/2015
4/8/2016
3/30/2007
2/18/2011
9/3/2010
3/14/2014
9/21/2019
9/10/2016
10/6/2018
9/28/2012
11/4/2017
3/20/2012
5/16/2020
2/19/2010
4/13/2012
6/17/2017
7/1/2017
3/20/2009
1/26/2019
5/9/2014
8/15/2014
4/18/2020
7/19/2013
7/28/2018
7/2/2016
10/17/2008
5/10/2013
8/15/2014
12/24/2010
1/7/2011
8/17/2007
6/13/2020
2/3/2012
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